
® 

model MOL-·soOP 

Fully Automatic Belt-loop 
Sewing Machine 

PARTS BOOK 

No. 0097-04 
1982·8 
BESOOPSOPJA 

TOKYO JUKI INDUSTRIAL CO.~ LTD. 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I I 

• 

0 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK 

1. As a basic principle, this parts book is d,j.vided into various sections according to the functions of respective parts. 
2. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers(Ref.No.) shown by the Index. 
3. Explanation of codes 

1) CD (I mark .............. means this part is changed from the previous parts book. 
® 001 .................... refer to "Note" explanation at bottom of page. 

2) Codes on the "E.C. (Engineering change)" column 
CD A.1 0/74 ............ Added from October, 1974 
® D.1/75 ............... Obsoleted from January, 1975 
®When D.(obsoleted) and A.(added) are indicated tog~jther 

D.12/74) 
A.12/74 

@) When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other: 
In this case, even obsoleted parts( D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and 
place your orders. 

(Example) 

Ref. Note 
No. Part No. 

"' * RR 

81401-100.000 
81401·100.00(}-A 

Description E.C. 

~:l!!.q:.,EJ 

Needle bar ;"[)~12if4l 
I I 

Needle bar L~:...1lU~J 

@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other: 

Amt. 
Req. 

"' ~ ft. OR 

" I) ;ft-

"' IJ ~-

In this case the new part number is replaced on the"~.:£, (Japanese" column of the previous parts, so please order by the new 
part number. 

(Example) 

Ref. Note 
No. Part No. 

"' RR 

81105-20().000 

811 05-300.000 

Description 

Frame cover 

Frame cover 

E.C. 

~)!.q:.,EJ 
r------, 
; D.12/74 1 

"' RR 

81105-300.000 

@ C.3/75 .............. This indicates error was discovered in March, 1975 and so it was corrected to a new part number. 

Amt. 
Req. 
ft. 

Please note that in this case, the corrected part number is shown in the part number column and the wrong part 
number is shown in the "8l,~(Japanese" column, so please order by the correct part number. 

(Example) 

Ref. Note 
No. Part No. 

"' RO 

I 811 05-50().000 

t 
Correct No. 

Description 

Frame cover 

@ M.5/75 00000000000000 The amount required is changed from March, 1975 

E.C. 

~J!.q:.,Ej 

C.3/75 

The new amount required is shown in the" Amt. Req." column. 
3) Codes on the "Amt. Req." column 

CD 2 00 ................ 00 ... Indicates amount required is 2. 
® 2.0 ...... oo ...... oo .... Indicates length in meters. (unit is meted 
® - 00000000 .... .. .. 00 .... Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts book. 
® ( 1) oooooooooooooooooooo• Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part. 

"' RR 

:B"l I II~ 888 g biO=:: 
t 

Wrong No. 

Assembly part is shown as "asm." and 7 ~ in Japanese, in the "Description" column. 

(Example) 

Ref. Note 
No. 

10 
11 
12 

Part No. 

"' 00 

811 05-90(}-0AO 
811 05·900.000 
SS·8110310.SP 

Description 

Frame covedasm.j 
Frame cover 
Screw 11/64-40 L=2.8 

E. C. 
lltJ!.q=.,EJ "' RR 

7 ~.-o-.L..:t.J,,-1 7~ I 
7 ~.-o-.L..:t.J''-
~ .>' ::t- Y. 11/64-40 L=2.8 

Amt. 
Req. 
ft. 

Amt. 
Req. 
ft. 

~ 
~ 

':1::'• ........ """"·---~ ........................................... .!"<" ......... ~ ................... ·~· ..................................................................................................................................................... - ....... --· ........................................................................................... ··tt 

i i 
j i 1 When Ordering The Spare Parts: i 
i j 
1 In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART 1 . . 
f NUMBER (e.g. B1109·012·AOO) and also the PARTS BOOK NUMBER (e.g. 0010.01, -given at the top right of the ~ 

i cover) or the MACHIN= SERIAL NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed. i • • 1 1 . . 
~~--·~ ............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ ~.~·~·~·~·~·~·~·-·~·~·~·~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I . ~ (!)'.;- ·:; 7' . ._, 7 t:t, JJJ\QIJ c L -c , -111-!tll~l]t:: ~~J! ~ t1. t: -&:rn f3 n• ':> t.t .., -c.;~; I) ;t To 
2. ~t::;Ji:~tl.t:fl~,f',(f),!!,:lll,t:t, ~t::.i,.':>ti."CL•9No.(Rof.No.) t::;t.tr,tT91:--7'·"/7A.t::J:-::>"C. -f"(l)ofi,;jln'hn•l);lTo 

3 . Re ~ (!) Rli.BJI 
1 > ·;:ue • JM (!)De-l} 

CD ·tr EP·· · ·· · ·· · ... ·· ·lltJii:iJ(l),.;- •;; 7 . ._, 7 t:: .l:t;f$1 L -c ~!Ellll:J'!: ~ t1. t: flfloft.;.,. :@"-* L ;t To 
® o o1 ............... "-·.:rr(f) ·;:ue· (f)!l/.BJI;.,.#P.ftL-cr~L·. 

2> "lll:3l!SFFI. JM(l)!e .Jt 
CD A . I0/74·· ....... 1974SJ! I OF! J: tJ ifl:lm ~ n t:. 
(2) D. 1/ 75 ........ ·1975Sj! I !'I J: I) j!jtj~~ tl.t:. 
<J) D . (l!fiJ~). A . (ifl:IJO ) t.>'iM!eL"C.1':>9ti'C'. 

D. 12/74) 
A . 12/74 

® a~.ft.(f):a:~·l'!tt.>'' ... L•Jlr 3i!(l)J61!t 
~ (f)tfl1§t't:tl!fll~* ( D) ~ tl. t: oft. 'Ill' -c· t.lftlli:E:SC -c· ~ ;1 T t.>• ':>. J:!:J!:Sj! !'I t:: J: I) • L' 'l' tl. n•(l)!l~oft,;.,. iH~R L -c lftlli:E:SCT ~ L' 

( {JIJ) 

Ref. Note No. Part No. Description E.C. Amt. 
Req. 

;:ERe oft, • lll:J'!:SJ!FI r-- ----, 
oft, ~ :ll. 

"' 
1·1 "' 

8 1401-1 00.000 Needle bar : D.12/74 ' ~' IJ :f!-I 
8 1401·1 0().000.A Needle bar I A.12/74 I ~' IJ :f!-

L---- _j 

(b S~.f',(f):B:~ttt.>' .1':> 9 tl"lir(l)Jll:J!: 
~ (f)il1§t't:t, 18ll~.fi. (f)lf'O:$(oft,~JM t:: of" t\.1:: n• h 9 l/i' L L' oft.3 t.>'!e.A L "C .1':> I) ;1 T (!) -c·, l/i' L L' .f',3 -c·lftii;:E:SCT ~ L'. 

(fJIJ) 

Ref. Note No. 
;ue 

"' 

"' 
@ c 

( fJIJ) 

Ref. Note 
No. 

;:Eae 

"' 

Part No. Description 

oft, • 

81105-200.000 Framecover lo~12i74~ 81105·300.000 
I 
I 

81105-300.000 Framecover l.~ :..1~/]~J 7!.--.L...::tJ,,-

3/75 ......... 1975S!'- 3 Fl t:: ,f',.(f) ~ ~ f)<!jHJBJI L t: ~ • .iE L L' oft.3 (:: IT.iE ~ tl. t: 0 

Part No. 

oft, • 

~ (f)tfl1§t'l:toft.*lMI::.iE L L•.fi,'li!' ;.,., l!'O:SC.fi,~JMt::!Vl;AL•(f)ofi,3tJ'!e.A L "C .1':> I) ;1 T(l)"C·, 

.iE L L•oft.'i!'"C·lftii;:E:SCT ~ L•. 

Description E.C. 

lll:!ii!!:1FFI of', ~ 

I 8 11 05-500.000 I Frame cover C.3/75 ~ t . t 
.iELL•oft,'i!' !VliJI-::> "( L' f: oft, 3 

@ M. 5/75 ......... 19751F5FIJ:tJftan'J:!:J!:t::t_.·..,t: • 
.= (l)J.11§t-ftaJMt:: l:tl/i' L L•ftatJ'flf;Ji: L -c .1':> I) ;1 T. 

3) ":Jza· ~(f)!e-1} 

CtJ•J) 
Ret. 
No. 

10 
11 
12 

CD 2 ...... ft •• ~111l;...ft:t?L£To 

<Z) 2. 0 ...... :!1: ~ • 2 -" - ~ Jv;.,. ft h L £ T. ( .lil1tr t:t-" - ~ Jv -c· T) 
<J) .. · .. · .= (!)'.;- ·:; 7 . ._, 7 t.>· ':> i!IIJ ~ ~ t1. t: flfl.fi. -c· T. 
@ I ) .. · .. ·*!Hifloft,;...-!tll/lltL"CL•9'3'-fl!loft,;.,.ft:t?L£T. 

t-Jl.ll~.f',t:toft.~JMt::~:sc-c· •asm.·l!'o:SC-c· 7 ~ c~;Ji:L-c.1':>tJ £T. 

Note Part No. 

;ue oft, • 
811 05-900.0AO 
811 05-900.000 
SS-811 031 O.SP 

Description 

Frame covedasm.j 
Frame cover 
Screw 11/64-40 L=2.8 

E.C. 

lii:J!1FFI 

71.--.t...::tJ-'-17"- I 
71---.t...::tJ-'-

~-" ;:t.-;/ 11/64·40 L=2.8 

Amt. 
Req. 
:Jza 

Amt. 
Req. 
:Jza 

Amt. 
Req. 
:Jza 

1 

~ 
:;_-............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ ~ •. ~ ....... ~.~,.....~·~~~~~·.,.._....)f 

Mm•&~~~~~m~~ I 
.: (J) r\- ·:; 7' "I 7 (: ~cii tr- tL l L \ ~ tiliffl gB~ ~fill;:ix (J)~ (;1:' $~ (])#{}( f91J ~ (1' B 1109-0 12-AOO) -c·flliJ;ixT tr- ~ 
L, 0 -g-n-tt·c filljl(J) /'- ·:; 7· ·;~ 7 (J)tgii1ti5-( ~U!t;:(5 ... L 19~ ~ (1, No. oo 1 o-o 1) :SUi, ffl~:&:i5- ~fillll*!Ui!t n !1 ~ 
:$:L'T·9o ~ 
~ ~ (J) t: II>') gBtfQ (J)-gB 7JC~t~ (: fi' ~~-g.;?~ .t:J I') .; 9 (J) -c· .:-; 7f<T tr- L \0 ~ 

' . }r .......................................... ._ ............................... .__ • ...., •• -. • .__ ...... ...,. ...... ._, ..................... ..., .................................................... ._.. ................ !-. .......................... -............ .,...~-·-•-•~•.""'.• .... •·~.M-..!r. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

El * 
1. WORK CLAMP FOOT LIFTING COMPONENTS 

jiJI ii..ttffjij1~. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 
2. STOP-SWITCH & THREAD BREAKAGE COMPONENTS 

i$J.I:: • *-tJJtt.~~ll001~. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 
3. STARTING LEVER COMPONENTS 

~lt.J '-'"'-001~..................................................... 3 
4. WIPER & TRAVELLING PRESSER COMPONENTS 

'71 ,,_ . 31t.JjiJI;i 001~............................... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 
5. TRAVELLING PRESSER LIFTING COMPONENTS 

31t.JjiJI;i..ttf001~.................................... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 
6. BELT-LOOP SLIDE COMPONENTS 

"''"' ~Jv-7.A.71 ~··oo1~............................................ 6 
7. BELT-LOOP SUPPLY COMPONENTS 

"''"' ~ Jv-7~~001~. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 
8. BELT-LOOP FEED COMPONENTS (1) 

"''"' ~Jv-7~'J001~ ( 1)........ .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 
9. BELT-LOOP FEED COMPONENTS (2) 

"''"' ~Jv-7~')001~ (2)........................................... 9 
10. BELT-LOOP RECEIVER COMPONENTS (1) 

"''"' ~ Jv-7"~tt!VH~ ( 1)........................................... 10 
11. BELT-LOOP RECEIVER COMPONENTS (2) 

~'"' ~Jv-7~tt001~ (2) ........................................... 11 
12. BELT-LOOP FOLD COMPONENTS (1) 

~'"' ~ Jv-7j1f'J estf001~ ( 1 ). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 
13. BELT-LOOP FOLD COMPONENTS (2) 

~'"' ~Jv-711f'J!I!ltf00·1~ (2) ....................................... 13 
14. OPERATION CONTROL COMPONENTS 

. flllj1ftp~-001~. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14 
15. PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS 

~~&001~.......................................................... 15 
16. SOLNOID VALVE COMPONENTS 

11m#oo1~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 
17. COVER & TABLE COMPONENTS 

1J,,_ · 7"-7'Jv001~................................................ 18 
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
~51 .............................................................. 19 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. WORK CLAMP FOOT LIFTING COMPONENTS 
fill~ J:.l f IVlfN: 

26-27 

~ef. Note 
No. ~ ! .,L 

1 
2 
3 
4 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
1, 
12 
13 
14 
1 s 
16 
17 
111 
19 
20 
21 
2? 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

28 

!'art No. 
0~ fit 

29-30 

B2540·280·0A0 
82545-280•000 
SS•7120910•SP 

8· o-ooo 
B2548·21'l0•000 
B2549•280•000 
G50fJ7•500•000 
G5010·500•000 
G501J6•500•000 
B2555·280•000 

.ss-9660940-SP 
G5009•500•0CO 
G5015·500·0~0 
SS•1110821•TP 
SS•7090510•SL 
s -9 40- p 
SD•0600452•TP 
B2544-280•000 
B2543•280•000 
G5059•500-000 
G5094•100•0AO 
G 01 ·500•000 
G5012•500•000 
G5011·500•000 
SS•7120910•SP 
SS•?150710•TP 
WP•0651056•SO 

1 - - I) 

S$•?151740-CP 
WP•0621016•SD 
SD•0790433•TP 
tlS•6150310•SP 
SS•7111410•SP 
G50M-100•01'l0 
SH•4861601·SC 
G50~1-100•000 

31-32 

Description 

LINK 
PRESSURE SPRING 
SCREW 3/16·28 L•9 
PR U SPRING SUSPENSION 
BALL RETAINER 
WORK C~AMP FOOT MOUNTING RASE BAL~ 
STUD 
GUIDE PI,ATE 
WO~K CLAHP FOOT LIFTING LEVER 
WORK C HP 'OOT LIFTING SHAFT 
SCREW 1/4•40 L•8,5 
FEED BRACKET 
SUPPORT PLATE 
SCREW 11/64·40 L•8,3 
SCREW 9/64•40 1.•4,6 
SCR W 1/4•40 L•8 5 
HINGE SCREW D•6 Hm4,5 
WASHER• FOR WORK CLAMP FOOT HOOK 
WORK CLAMP FOOT HOOK• LEFT 
SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE 
CYLINDER ARH CAP ASM, 
FEED P TE 
WORK CLAMP FOOT 
WORK CLAMP FOOT FACE PLATE 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 
BOLT 15/64•28 L=6,5 
WASHER 6,5X11X1 
F P E CARRIER HAR 
SCREW 15/64-28 Le17 
WASHER 6,2X13X1 
HINGE SCREW D• 7,94 H= 4,3 
NUT 15/64•28 
SCREW 11/64•40 1.=14 
HICROSW TCH NUT PLATE 
SCR EW M2,6 L:a16 
MICROSWITCH 

- 1 -

E. C. 
t:if!q:.H 

.. 
ou 

:t'JJ:)'!r• 'J:J? ?" 
:Vlt'JJ: 11•~ 

?'t'~~· 3/16•28 L= 9 
,.~71!7 

~lt?\.151°-f ;r; ••• .,~ 

~lt?\)51°-f ~·-· 
:t'JI)'!f• vii·-~·' 
:t'JJ:)'!J•?7• ,.~.,..,~·~ 
:t'JJ:)'!r•?'f• , • ., 
:t'JJ: !J• !J•? 
6n?m·~~ 1/4•40 L•8,5 
~llt?\.19•-r 
~llt?•J ~)11? 
.,,~~· 11/64•40 L•8,3 
?~t')~• 9/64•40 L• 4,6 

IIi• 
?•;;-~~· D• 6 
lt'Jl: J'!I?•J;;-?• 
~llt'JI J'!l? Ct!il•\.1) 
7~~a"'' ~\.1,,111~· 
7111311•- ?=: 
~ lt'JJ: !151.,, 
;t'JJ:7JO ~ 
V:t?\.151°f J? 
?~t?~~· 3/16-28 L• 9 
671?11i·~~ 15/o4-~8 L~6.5 
t''J•n•~ 6,5X11X1 
~ lt? 1 f51 
67J?IIi·~~ 15/64·28 .L•17 
t5'1•n•~ 6,2X13X1 
51•;-~~· D= 7,94 H• 4,3 
671?1'!1~ 15/64•28 
?~t5~~· 11/64·40 L•14 
?f?uaf'!lf 1':'~1'51 
1'\ 0 J)~• H2,6 L•16 
af'!lf 

Amt. 
~~-
f(•o• 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. STOP-SWITCH & THREAD BREAKAGE COMPONENTS 
fo$ll:. • ;ft"l:J) tt ~ ~ll fVl f-* 

42 41 40 

34 

33 

32 

14· A 

14·1 

Ref . Note Part No. 
No. r.t JL 0 • Description 0 0 

1 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L•7 
2 G5604-500-000 SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE 
3 SH-481>1601-SC SCRt:W M7.,6 L=16 
4 G5608-500-0AO SYNCHRONISM SWITCH CORD AS,1, 
5 G50S2-5oo-noo SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE 
6 SS-7110710-S~ SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
7 G50R9-100-000 MJCROSWJTCH N11T PLATE 
fl G5051-500-0UO MI CROSWJ T!:H 
9 SM-4861401-SC SCREW ~12. 6 L=14 

1 0 02304-QP.2-AOO TENS JON RELEASE TRIPPING SEGMENT 
1 1 SS-7090710-SL SCREW 9/64-40 L=6,8 
12 G50111-500-000 SCREII 

65569-100-000 SCRI:W 
12-A G5020-500-000 BELT-LOOP GUIDE 
13 G5017-SOO-OOO BELT-LOOP GUIOE COLLAR 
14 G5016-500-000 BELT-LOOP GUIOE BAR 
14-A G5016-S00-00A fiEL T-LOOP GUIOE BAR 
14-R • SS-81501110-SP SCREW 15/64-211 L•ll 
15 WP-0651001-Sfl WASHEP ~16 

16 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 
17 G5062-500-000 TENSION RELEASE BAR 
1 8 G5065-500-000 TENSION RELEASE BAR STOPPF.R 
19 SS-70<)051 0-SL SCRf.W 9 I 6'4-4 0 L=4,6 
20 G5063-sOO-OOO TENSION RF.LEASE BAR GUIDE 
21 WP-0651:101-Sil WASHER 116 
22 SS-70<)051 0-SL SCREW 9/64-40 L=4,6 
23 GS064-S00-000 T.HPEAD GUIDE 
24 G5615-sno-ooo THREAD GUIDE PIN 
25 SS-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-7.8 L=7 
26 G5617-soo-ooo TENSION POST 
27 G5618-500-000 TENSION SPRING 
211 G5614-sou-ouo TENSION DISC 
29 GS613-sno-ooo L-SHAPED THREAD Gill DE 
30 SS-40110610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6,4 
31 G5616-S00-000 DETECTION ROLLER 
32 SS-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6,4 
33 Sli-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 
34 G5603-50o-noo DE TECTO~ BASE 
35 G5115s-~oo-ooo SCRI:W 1/8-44 L=ll,5 
36 G5607-~oo-nAo ENCODER CORD ASM, 
37 G5o12-1oo-noo COR{) HOLDER 
311 SS-4080610-SP SCPEW 1/8-44 L=6,4 
39 G5noz-soo-noo TOP COVE:R 
40 G)(I53-'>00-tlUO SWITCH COVER 
41 SS-7000~10-SL SCPHI '>/b4-40 L=6,P 
42 (J50n3-~oo-noo Bf L T COVEP 

- 2 -

E. C. 
'l:~!J::fl 

0,01/80 
0. 1 0 /8'0 
A,10/80 
0,10/80 
0,10/110 
A,10/80 
A,10/80 

4 !i 6 

1 

bl~~==~~~~~-- lp 
II 
12 

13 

I~ 
15 
1
1
6 

17 

0 t ou 

'?J~t5~:..· 11/64-40 L:7 
·H•·u~·-• ').-(")1 ~1)")~1'9 
1'\•J~:..· M7.,6 L=16 

~· -· ~1'':J'1J- ~· ~! 
71'!1~1"11 ~')';'11'9 

Ht'H!J• 11/64-40 l=7 
'?1'?0H':J1 1'}~1'9 

}.1'';/t 
1'\•J~:..· M2,6 l=14 
1' ~?1J:.O ,.,, 
'?J~t5~:..· 9/64-40 L=6,8 
G5569-100-0(10 
i\ 0 ;:1~·,~-7° Y;;~11'tJ5- ~ ;1~:,.· 

~~-7·n·1'~· 

~~-7· l';:i11'1:1"i-
~~-7· l';:111':t.•-
~~-?· J'::J11't.•-
~J~:..· 15/64-211 L=7,5 
t5'J•1J·~ ~tl·•<'~t. '"' 

j U77J77':1 ~ M 6 1 :Jl 
1'~2Ju,tn• :J 
1'~2111;11J 0 H•; 
'?J~t5-l!J 0 9/64-40 L=4,6 
1' ~ 21u;n• :J n•1' ~ • 
t5'J•1J·~ ~n· ,..,~~ M6 
o(J~C?":J Y/64-40 L=4 ,6 
1'~2111J1'~ n·1'~· 

1'~J'Il"um•-:.. t• ::J 
'?Jut?~:..· 15/64-;:'R l=7 
1' ~":1-:.0t• ::J 
1'~13-:.011·~ 

., t't' LI'::J!Jl"J'1•? 
1~•·v'::~ :.. 2 L1:1"9 HP;:~t1' 

1'\·~:..· 1/P.-44 L=6,4 
1' ~•·· IJ'::J!I2':J u-5 
1'\·~;..· 1 /R-44 L=6.4 
'?Jut7~:..· 11/64-40 L•14 
1'~··~~ ,::1!12?~·9•1' 
~;ol:..• 

I::JJ-?•J-~• 

J- ~· ~; 

1'\·~!1· 1/R-44 L=6,4 
~-7• ?'Jnn•-
71':JI.1'7'tnll•-
<'lvt5~!J· 9t64-4n L=6,8 
t-J• ?:.OOIJ i\ 0

-

Amt. 
l<eq. 
&'< : . ~ 

2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 

~ 
1 
2 --, 
--

1. 0 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
z 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 , 
3 
1 
1 
2 
1 , 
2 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



: 

21 
I 

22 

Ref. 
No. 

1 
.2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
u. 
14 -· 
15 
16 
17 
18 
1!l 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
~ 
26 

3. STARTING LEVER COMPONENTS 
1SIIJL..-,.' -IVI1~ 

2-3 4-5-6 7 

14 

Note Part No. 
it. I~ " lit Description uu 

~5061-500-000 TENSION RELEASE L_EVER 
fi2614•980-~0- STQP~~OTION R~GULA~~NG CAr~ SHAFT 
NS•6150430•SP NUT 15164•28 
SS•7091110•SP SCREW 9/64•40 L•10 1 5 
WP•0371016•SP WASHER 3,7X8,0X1,0 
NS•6090310•SP NUT 9164•40 
83520•280•000 OIL fELT 
SM•6088502•TP SCREW M8 L•85 

• WP•0851846•SC WASHER 8,5X22,0X1,8 
• G5859•500•000 WASHER 

WS•0822010•1CP SPRING WASHER 8,2X15X2 
NM•6080001•SC NUT M8X1,25 
SM•6089502•TP SCREW M8 Lo:95 
G5040•100•000 START CYLINDER CONNECTING BAR 
G5029·100•001!_ .!P.~ IN! PI~ 
G5003•100•000 STARTING LEVER 
SS•6111010•SP SCREW 11/64•40 L• 9,5 
WP•0450801•SD WASHER 4,5X10,0X0,8 
Gsoos-soo-ot'o REGULATING FULCRUM PLATE 
J>S·~3~01 O'•KO ~PRING PlN 3 OX10 
G5004•500•0t'O REGULATING PLATE 
SM•6062002•TP SCREW M6 L•20 
WP•0651001•SB 0/ASHER M6 
GS060·S00•000 STOP•MOTION REGULATING LEVER 
SS•7090710•SL SCREW 9/64•40 L•6,8 
IIP•0450801•SD WASHER 4.5X10 OXO 8 

• G5019•500•000 BED INSTALLING RASE -

- 3-

8-9-10-11 

9-10-11-12 

13 26 

E. c. Amt. 

'fill!ff.fl 
n r. Heq. 1111 

fill It 
1' l-lllaJI1l' ~1111°- 1 
:.0'!'51• .:.r_1'*• _:111 4 Jn:.o•? 1 
61J?'t':JI- 15/64•28 1 
?llot:7~:.-· 9/64-40 L•10,5 1 
t''1'1J' ~ 3, 7X8,0X1 1 
61J?'t':JI' 9/64•40 1 
:..~,·~ rf••= 7I~" 1 
61J?P1~0 11al' M8 t,a85 3 

0,12/79 G5859·500•000 -A,12179 I' •J' I' IJ':J!T'1'1:J' ~ 4 
II' ~'1·11• ~ 8,ZX15,0X2 4 
61l?'t':JI- M8 1 :Jl 4 
61l?P't~0 ~1' M8 L•95 1 
!J t-• •!J 1J:~5l• • IJ:i!T~Jili•- 1 
?!It·~ .L . -- ·--- ·-- -
..... Ill\'- 1 
t'~:.-· 11/64·40 Lc: 9,5 1 
t''1'tJ·~ 4,5X10,0X0,8 1 
'J•f 1-!1':1!11''?'1' IJ~,,~,:I1'5l 1 

I jlJ 0 1J• ?• t•· 3.0X10 1 
'.1-f 1'!1':1!11''?'1' 11::1!1'1'' 1 
61J?P:tili0 Ill I' M6 L•20 z 
t''1'n·~ ~n••?lla M6 z 
;..3,. ::11!1'·· 31.111°. 1 
?lllt,~!J· 9/64•40 l• 6,8 1 
t7'1•n·~ 4 5X10,0XO 8 1 

A ,11/79 '\ . ., .. I'IJ':J!T?Of 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



• 

• 

4. WIPER & TRAVELLING PRESSER COMPONENTS 
'71 "'- . l$11Jtlfl ~ ml1N: 

26 

~-25 

23 

22-A 

22 

21 

Ref. 
No. 

1 
2 
2-A 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
7-A 
8 
9 

1 0 
1 1 
12 
13 
14 
1 5 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
22-A 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32' 
33 
34 
35 
36 

Nute 
ilJL 

* 

* 

001 
002 

2 2-A 3 4 

11-12 19-20 18 17 16 15 14 13 10 

Part No. 
c f; Description DD 

G5019-100-000 BARil EO FITTING JOINT 
G5108-100•000 CYLINDER n1c-s-1 OX15) 
G5108•100-000-A CYL JNOER 
G5066•500•000 WIPER BASE 
SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L• 9,5 
GS070-500•000 WIPER IHSTALLING COLLAR 
SS-7090710-SL SCREW 9/64-40 L=6,8 
GSil68-500•000 W!Pt:R 
G5059-i'OO-OOO WIPER 
SM-6051602-TP SCRt:W M5XO 8 L•16 
G5129-500-000 RELAXING ROO GUIDE 
G5141-500-000 TPAVELLING PRESSER PAPER, 
G51101•500•000 WORK GUIDE 
SM-6062002-TP SCRt:W ~16 L=20 
G5140-soo-ooo TRAVELLING PRESSEl! PAPER, 
G5139-500-0AO TRAVELLING PRESSER ASH, 
G5126-50o-ooo TRAVELLING PRESSER FULCRUM 
SS-81511111 0-SP SCREW 15/64-2P. L•8 
G5128-500-000 STOPPER PIN 
SS-701;'0710-SL SCREW 9/64-40 La6,8 
G5R02-500•000 GAUGE COLLER 
SS-81501110-SP SCREW 15/64-211 L•R 
SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L• 9,5 
G5067-5oo-noo WIPER S HA F.T 
G5060-200•000 WIPER SHAFT 
G5069•500-000 CYLINDER CONNECTING ARM 
G5071•500•000 CYLINDER CONNfCTING SHAFT 
RE-0300000-KO SNAP RI"G 3 
G5116-100•000 ~YLINOER FIRACKET 
G5038-100-000 SCREW 
WS-0822010-KP SPRING WASHER 8,2X15X2 
WP-08511146-SC WASHER 8. '5X22 ,OX1 ,II 
NM-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 
G5110-500-00A SCALE 
G5110•500-001l SCALE 
ss-oo6o72o-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2,0 
SM-o0~4052-TP SCRE:W ~15 L=40 

'sM-o052502-SP SCREW Jl5 Lz25 
G5107-soo-noo ffEll RASE COVFR 

Note U:Ucl 001 ..... For indicated milimetre 
002 ..... For indicated inch 

-4-

5 

6 

27-28-29-30 33 32 31 34 35 36 

~---

E. c. Amt. 

~~~J'l 
c g l{eq. 
DD 

f'{ :.: 
11•·7• ';It• 'f 2 

0,02/81 ~·J;J9•- -A,02/81 ~·J;J9•- C7? 10X15) 1 
?1'11° JI51J~ 1 
t?~:.o· 11/64•40 L.,9,5 2 

0,05/80 ?1' II" ~ 0)'1~115- -
?J~t?~:.o· 9/64-40 L=6,8 1 

0,05/80 ?1'11" . 
A,05/80 ?1'11"- 1 

0'.:11l?l'1lt.• ~~ ~ M5XC 8 L=16 1 
0,06/82 21~Jiili 0 - J':;~11'JI51Ho -

REAR 0,06/79 1'~•-t'tit!•~ ?!Ia'\• -n• . 
?•?J'::I11'1!·~ 1 
0':/1J?l'11t.• ~~ ~ H6 L=20 1 

FRONT 0,06179 1'~•-t'1It:l 0 ~ ?I 'I" ·II" -
1'~•·t'1It:l 0 ~ n 1 

BRACKET 1'~ 0 -t'1!1J 0 ) ~f:JJISIJ~ 1 
~JI~:.O· 15/64-211 L•7,5 1 
1'~•-t'1It:l 0 ~ ~JI t• ::0 1 

0,06/82 ?l~t?,!J• 9/64-40 L•6,8 -
!1"3-•"tJ?- 2 
~JI~~· 15/.64-2 R Lz7,5 1 
t,,~. 11/64-40 L•9,5 1 

0,05/80 ?1'11"~,.,~ . 
A,05/80 ?1'11"·!1•? 1 

?1'J\ 0 :.0°);151° IJ::0~'~?7" 1 
?1'11":.0'J::I51" IJ:I!T':I!J"? 1 
Et:l 0 5l~JI'J 3 1 
~·J;,~·- 'ttt:J•) 1 
!1~·- :.O'J::o9·-~·9•1' ~)I)!J• 2 
,,.~.,·n•, R,2X1~X2 2 
t?'1"1l"' 8,5X22X1,R 2 
0':.11)?1', ~ M8 1 :.Ol 2 
JI~'J1'SI (?:')) 1 
HOJ1'9 (1'.:;1f) 1 
t?~:.o· 3/3?-56 l"2 2 
0'!11J?J'1;t.• JH H5X0,8 l"'40 1 
0'!11J?J'11t.• ~~ ~ M5XO,Il L=25 1 
t?OJ51" :.0')-~ JISJwt~n•- 1 

~ 'I .J- r '"J.;,,;Jtf 
1 / + J~;,; Ill 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. TRAVELLING PRESSER LIFTING COMPONENTS 
'~ lhtiJI ~ J:. 'f IVl i~ 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 II 

-; 

/I 

14 

15 

16 

44- 45 

215 24 23 21-22 20 19 18 

Ref. 1\ ole Pa rt No. 
No. d.,,c. 0 

~ Description DD 

1 SH•6051602•TP SCREW HSXO,I! L=-16 
2 SH•8040602•TP SCREW H6 L"6 
3 G5115•'i00•000 LEVER SHAH 
4 G5116-500•000 LEVER SH.HT COLLAR 
5 G5114•'i00 • 000 fULCRUH LEVER, VERT, 
6 SH•605160 2•TP SCREW H5X0~8 L•16 
7 ss-7090510-SL SCREW 9/64•40 L•4,6 
8 G5122- 500•000 fULCRUM SHAFT COLLAR 
9 G5125.500-000 TRAVELLING PRESSER SHUT 

10 Gs127•sOO•OOO RELAX lNG ROO 
1 1 SS•7090s10•SL SCREW 9/64•40 L=-4,6 
12 Gs121· s OO•OOO TI!AVELL I NG PRFSSER SPRING STOPPER 
13 SH•60S1602•TP SCREW HsX0,8 L•16 
14 Gs13s-o;oo-ooo RELAXING ROD SUPPORT 
1s Gs027·1oo-ooo SCREW 11/64-40 L•l! 
16 SH•6052002•TP SCREW M5 L•20 
1 7 G5118-soo-ooo fULCRUM LEVER, HOR, 
18 Go;124-or;OO•OOO RELAXING ROO FU•_CRUM SHAfT 
19 SS•7090s10•SL SCREW 9/64•40 L•4 ,6 
20 SH•6063012•CP SCREW H6 LK30 
21 G5116•')00•000 LEVER SH.HT COLLAR 
22 SI'I•8060602•TP SCREW H6 L•6 
23 Gs117•sOO•OOO FULCRIIH SLEEVE 
24 Go;119-or;OO•OOO LEVER SHAfT 
25 SS•71S0740•SP SCREW 15/64•78 L•7 
26 GHP•03s24000 UNIVERSAL ElBOW "'5 
27 G5o19-1oo-ooo BARil ED fiTTING JOINT 
28 Gs120·sOO•OOO CYLINDER (MC-S•16X1 5l 
28•A Gs120•'j00•000•A CYLINDER 
29 Go;123·'i00•000 SHAfT SLEEVE 
lO Gs1JO•sou-uuo CYLINDER INSTALLI'lb PLAit 
31 SS•6111010•SP SCREW 11/64-40 L• 9, 5 
3Z Gs133-c;OO•OOO PRESSER VERTICAL SHAfT 
l3 Gs1J4·5oo-ooo TRAVEL ll NG PRF.SSER SPRING 
34 SH•605<'002•TP SCREW H5 L•20 
35 G§131·sOO•OOO TRAVELLING PRFSSER SHAFT !:IIPPORT 
36 G 5132- 'iOO•OOO UNI•BALL 
37 NH•6060003•SC NUT H6 
38 G5138•500•000 RELAXING 
39 SS·6080410•SP SCREW 1/11•44 Lz4 
40 G5137-500•000 CYLINDER JOINT 
41 G5108•100•000 CYLINDER ("IC•S•10X15) 

G~ 1011-,1 oo-ooo CYLINDER ('1C·S-10X1sl 
41•A 6 108•100-llOO•A CYLINDEH 
42 GHP•03s24000 UNIVERSAL ELBOW "~5 

43 65019•100•000 BARIIED FITTING JOINT 
44 G5136·5oo-ooo CYLJNI"EP HOLDING PIN 
4s RE•OJOOOOO•KO SNAP RING 3 

- 5-

26-27 28 28-A 29 

30 

31 

32-33 

34 

36 

42 -43 41 41:A 40 39 38 37 

E. C. Amt. 

'fr:j!!f.FJ " g i{eq . 
DU 

%'( :,: 

61ll'J'1oti 0 1H ~15X0,8 L•16 1 
~JI~!J· t16 L" 6 1 
f~·-~'I!If~ 9f~n•-:..t7~ 1 
f~·-~,I~n·- !lt7~1l'- 1 
f~·-~'I!If~ ''~n·- 1 
61l?J'1iii•U M5XO 8 L•16 1 
~ .. t~~:..· 9/64•40 L" 4,6 1 
l~Jiill•- !Jf~!J·? 115- 1 
f~•-~'I!J"? 1 
llloJiil•- 1 
?llot,~!J· 9/64•40 L=- 4,6 2 
f~·-~'xn·,~·; , 
6M'J'U 0 JH 1·1sX0,8 L•16 1 
li~Ji!J'J~SI· ~· 51• f 1 
~JI~!J· 1 
61ll'J'1ill• "'~ 115 L•20 1 
-n·-~'I!If:J 3J~n·- 1 
liOJiil•- !Jf;,!J•? 1 
~••t,~!J· 9/64•40 L• 4,6 1 
61ll'J'1oti"IH ~16 l. "''o 1 
f~·-~,I~n·- !1~7~n'- 1 
~JI)!J• H6 L• 6 1 
'f~·-~'I!Jf~ Ji9L 1 
f~·-•'x!lt~ 3J~n·-:..•' 1 
?JIIt,~!l· 1'!/64•28 L= 7 1 
Ill· ill· "'s 1 
n• -7• •)•• 'I 1 

0,02/81 f~·-~'I!I 1J~?· -
A,02/81 !J'J~SJ·- (7? 1 6X 1 5 l 1 

f~·-~'I !1°3•, 0 !1°l'JI,~ 1 
!I'J;:JSI" ~'J·:,ht?• 1 
t')!l• 11/64-40 l• 9,5 2 
'f~·-~'I ~·3·,•~•? 1 
f~·-~'II\ 0 ) 1 
67l?71111°L~ H5 L•20 2 
'f~·--'I!~•? 79~11°) 1 
J:J;•--. 1 
611?1':1~ M6 1 
li.JI;J;•- 7),_ 2 
t')!Jf 1/8•44 L• 4 2 
li.Ji!JIJ~-7• ,.t)f) 1 

D ,02181 :O.'J;:Jj•- -
C,02/81 Gs108•sOO-OOO 1 
A, 02/81 :..•nSJ•- (']? 10X15l 1 

II~ iii• Hs 2 
,,. -7• ., .. ,. 2 
lJIIJI!I'J;:J~· ~'J.,,tl.~t·;:J 1 
E1J 0 j~JI? 3 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. BELT-LOOP SLIDE COMPONENTS 
"Jl- ~ JJ...-7' 7.71' ~ m11~ 

45-46 

43-44 

40 

39 

35 

34 

6 8 6 8 9 10 II 12 13 14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

29 28 2,6 25 24 23 22 21 19-20 
27 

Ref. :- o tt" Parr Nu. E. c. 
No. tl. ~ ~ 

0 
"Hf Descr ipt tu n " ~ DO '£:II!¥ Ji 1111 

1 G50S5-500-000 CYLINDER LOCK PIN t'1I:i''' !J'J;;?• t•;; 
2 RE-0400000-KO SIIAP RING 4 E7l'9~li? 4 
3 GHP-OJ524000 UNIVERSAL ELBOW '15 111-t;• M5 
4 G5019-100•000 BAR liED FITTING JOI'H n• -7• 'H''i' 
5 G5027-100•000 SCREW 11/64-4 0 L•R ~.o!J• 

6 SS-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6,4 1"'~!J· 1/8-44 L= 6,4 
7 G50511-500-000 CORD ~OLOFR ;I."'":J'fJ-~· ~" 9'-( 
8 G5012-100•000 CORD HOLDER J-~· ~"' 9 G5606-500-000 SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE n••1..nt. H'JH 'J':I~?·-( 

10 G5009-100-000 SCREW ~,r~;,· 

l~ 
G5051•500-000 MICROSWITCH ;1,-('!l'f 
SM•4861401•SC SCREW M2,6 L•14 1'\·~!J· H2,6 L=14 

13 G5605-500•000 THREAD BR~AKAGE CA'·I 1~··L.7lt. ;1,-(~f~~.,,-(? 

14 SM-6061552-SP SCREW M6 L•15 6n?l'1i!i"IH i-16 La15 
15 SH•6051002•SP SCREW M5 L•10 67l?l'1i!i'IH ~·15 La1{1 
16 G5105•500•000 FEED BASE GUIOE t?•;?• !I 19tt.1l'1~· 

17 SH•6061552•SP SCREW M6 L•15 61l?1'1;~;•JH ~16 La15 
18 G5109•500•000 FEED RRACKET t?~?·;,;?JI, 

19 G5112-500•000 CYLINDER BRAC~ET r.ONNECTING SHAfT t?'J!J!.I:J?' 'HIJ' ~ v:J!T'1!1"' 
20 RE•0500000-KO SNAP RING 5 E7l'9~;i? 5 
21 G5193•100•000 BELT-LOOP SUPPLY CYLINDER RRACKET ·3-·l-!J'J;;?•- '1•n·~ 
22 SH-6082002-SH SCREW H8 L•20,0 67l?1'1"' ~~ ~ . ~18 L=?O 
23 NM-6080001•SC NUT ~fiX1,25 6n?1")~ H!l 1!Jl 
24 G5111-500•000 SCREW :t?!Jf3-~';I~!J· 79~~!1· 
25 G51o6-5oo·ooo fEED BASE SHAFT t?•;?• !J'J•f 1?1~!J1'7 ~ 

26 GHP-D3524000 UNIVERSAL ELBOW '15 Il~t;• MS 
27 G5019-100•000 BARil ED FITTING JOINT n•-7• ··a•,. 
28 G5104•500•000 FEED BASE t?'J'J-'f HI~ 
29 G5o52·1oo-ooo CYLINDER (MC·'i-16X75) D.oz/81 ??t'1I !1 1J:J9' • 
29•A G .,;0_5_2-1 oo-Doo-A CYLINDER A 02/81 !J'):J9'- ('}? 1 6X"' 5) 
30 Gs1o2-5oo-ooo FEED ADJUSTING SCPEW LOCK t?~?'!J 'f3-~':I~!J·o~? 
31 WP•0841600•0E WASHER 8,4X1s,5X1,6 t7'1'1l'~ R,4X15,SX1,6 
32 SH•6062002•TP SCREW M6 L=20 67l?1'1ili•Jb~ M6 Lc:'O 
33 Gs103•500•000 FEED ADJUSTING SCRE\1 :t?'.lf3-~':l~!l· 
34 · G5108~5oo-ooo CLINDER HOLDING PIN t?~?· !J!J'J;J9° t•;; 
35 RE-0400000-KO SNAP RING 4 en•9~Ji" 4 
36 SS•6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L• 9,s t?~!J· 11/64-40 L"' 9,s 
37 G51o1-soo-ooo FEED ~DJUSTING KNOB t?')?'1!J f3-~,,~! 
38 SM•8060602•TP SCREW Mo L•o ~;I~!J· M6 L" 6 
39 SH•6062002•TP ;;CREW M6 Lz:20 67J?:i'7;f;' ~~~ '16 L•?O 
40 WP•06S1001•SB WASHER M6 t7'1'n·~ !n••?lll H6 
41 G5601•100•000 Ml CROSWITCH COVFR :t'1IP'' ;1.1':"f nn•-
42 Gs031-1oo-ooo MICROSWITCH ;!,-(':}~ 

43 SH-4862501-SP SCREW M2,6 L•25 1'1' ~;,· M2,6 L•:!5 
44 G5089•100•000 MICROSWlTCit NIIT PLATE ?o(?U;1.1'.1f 1~1 ~-(? 

45 G5015-100•000 CYLINDER PIN :t?I:i''' !J~;;?•- ., .. 11' ~t·;; 
46 RE-0400000-KO S~lAP R I tlG 4 En•?~li? 4 
47 G5057-r;oo-ooo CYLINDER RRACKET t'1I:i''' !J~::,?•'1•1l·~ 

48 G5o54·5oo·ooo CYLINDER P.ASE · t'JI:P~• !J'J;;9• ~· 9'-( 
49 GsOS6•sOO-OOO CYLINDER (~C-S-16X 5 0) D,02/81 :t'1IJ''' !J'):J]' 
49•A G50S6•S00•000•A CYLINDER A,02/81 !J');;?•- (7? 16X50) 

- 6-

i\mt. 
l<eq . 
t '{ :,: 

1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
6 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 -
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 , 
1 , , 
1 
2 
2 , 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 -
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. 
No. 

1 
2 
J 
4 
5 
6 
1 
I! 
9 

10 
1 1 
12 
1J 
14 
15 
16 
1 7 
17•A 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
ZJ 
24 
2s 
26 
27 
21! 
29 
30 
31 
32 
l3 
34 
3 5 
36 
37 
3 R 
39 
40 
4 1 
42 
4 3 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 

7. BEL T·LOOP SUPPLY COMPONENTS 
"Jl- ~ Jl--7"#U%1~H~ 

z 3 4 5 6 

J~;}\ 
" 

49 lrtil\~r(~ ~~~\·......,._ ____ --~ 
,'r--r----1. 

48 

47 

45 
4s 
44 

43 

~I 
42 
40 

39 

38 

17 

18 

19 

35 34 33 32 31 30 

Nott' Part No. E. C. 
,l,,L 0 li Description '£:11! 'Pl " g 00 ou 

G5208•500•000 BELT-LOOP SUPPLY SHAFT 11.-7" 1!•::..J••3-·J-;.t•') 
G5027•100•000 SCREw/ 11/64-40 L•R ~)I~;..· 

G5212•500•000 CYLINDER CONNECTING PIN Z.,•J::~9• IJ:J1'J1)• ~ 
G521J-o;oo-ooo BASE STEADY REST ·3-·J-)I'JIIo 71.1~ 0 )1 
SM•6052002•TP SCRE\1 M5 L;:20 61J')J'1;1;0 ~~~~ 115 La20 
RE-0500000·00 SNAP RING 5 --
G519J-1oo-ooo BEL T•LOOP SUPPLY f:YLINDER BRACKET ·3-·J-;..•J;~'J•- .,.11.~ 

Gs210•50o-ooo REGULATINr. COLLAR t•::..J••3-·J- B-1!111?-
G5Z11•500•000 REGULATING SCREW 1! 0 ;JJ 0 ·3-·l- f3•1!1~;..· 
G5209•500-000 SCAL E INSTALLING PLATE t•:~J••3-·l- Jlt!H'J':/719 
SS•7o90710-SL SCR EW 9/64-40 La6,~ 7f~t?~;..· 9/64·40 L,. 6,8 

001 G_51 1 0•500 -00 A SCA LE HH9 (~!)) 

0 02 G511o-5oD-o o B SCALE H!J19 (1:Jf) 
SS•6060220-SP SCREW J/32-56 L• 2,0 t5~;..· J/32-56 L= 2 
GltP-03524000 UNIVERSAL ELBOW M5 If~~· 1'15 
G5019-100•000 BARBEll FITTING JOINT n•-7• ., .. ' 

• G5052•100•000 CYLINDER (MC-S•16X75) 0,02/81 ?'J:t'11 ;..•JJ?"-
• G5052•100•000• A CYLINilER A,02/81 !I'J;~9•- (7? 16X':'5) 

G5213-100•000 CYLI NllER INSTALLING PLATE t l1'7 ~ ')')11)1')• 
SS•6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L• 9,5 t?~;..· 11/64-40 L= 9,5 
G5274•100•000 CYLINDER HOLDING PIN ~Jit";:, 

RE-0400000-KO SNAP PING 4 E11•9~Ji'J 4 
G5202•500•000 CYLINDER RASE t• ::~J• ·3-•J- !1!.1:~9·~·9·1 
SM-4861601-SC !;CREW M2,6 L•16 1'\f J~!l· M2,6 L=16 
GsOR9•100•000 MICROSW!TCH NIIT PLATE 71')0].1":1f 1'.1H'J 
G5031•100•000 MICROSW!TCH ].1'~f 

ss-7090710-SL SCREW 9/64·40 L=6,R 71·t5~!1· 9/64-40 L= 6,8 
G5201•500-000 SWITCH PLATE 11.-7· .,;..o H':Jf1' 
G5058•500•000 CORD HOLDER .7.1':1fJ-~·~JI ')•o( 
ss-40110610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6,4 1'1·~!1· 1/8-44 La 6 4 
G5205·500•000 BELT-LOOP SUPPLY 'lASE t•;:~J••3-·l- Jl9r. 
P5-0300242-KO SPRING Plfl 3,()X24 ].Jo!);,?•t•:J 3,0X24 
SM-6062002-TP SCREW t16 L•20 61l?n~·u ·M6 L=20 
Gs206 - sOO•OOO BASE STEADY RF.ST GUIDE B·•l·JI'JIIo 7v~•Jln·1~· 
SM-6051002-SP SCREW M5 L•10 611?71*" IH Ms Lo:10 
Gsos8-~oo-ooo CORO HOLDER .7.1'!1fJ-~·~Jl 9• o( 
SS-4011061 0-SP SCREW 1/8-44 l= 6. 4 1'\f ~!I· 1/11-44 L= 6,4 
SS•II1s1ssO•SP SCREW 1 5/64-2 8 L•1 5 ~JI~!I· 1<;/64-28 L"'15 
G5o12- 1o o-ooo CORD HOLDER J-~· ~JI 

SS - 4 08061 0- SP SCREW ~ I 8-4 4 l= 6· 4 1'1·~!1· 1/8-44 L= 6,4 
Gs 3 -:"3 -1oo -ooo SCREW ')-1 ~·J·n~·9•1 13-1!1)!1° 
SM• 60820A 2- TP SCREW M8 L•120 611'JJ'1;ti 0 AI~ ~18 Lo:120 
G53s3-1oo- ooo DEVICF BASE LOCK IHIT ')-f ~IL'n'J•1 J711'J~I\• ::J 

G5371-1oo-o oo DEVICF BASE LOCK SfiA F T ')-1 ~')':11 ~· 9°1 Jf1!11'7~ 

G5204-sOO -OO O DEVICF BASE ')-'J~·9•1 

SH•4 861601- SC SCREW M2.6 L"16 1'1·J~!I· 1'12,6 L=16 
G~ O II 9-1b0•000 MICROSW!TCH NIIT PLATE ?1?0~1'11 1')~1? 

G 03J - 1 oo-ooo MI CilQ <; W!TCH J.1'!1f 
ss - 7090i' 10-SL SCR EW 9/o4-40 L=6 ,P. 7/•t'~;..· 9/64-40 L= 6,8 
G5207 • 50 0- 000 SWITCH INSTALl! NG PLATE 11.-7· 7I ].~'Jf19 

Note !i L .. cl 00 1 .. ... For ondicated m ol imet re - 1) .I - ~ Jt.-t<J! ; IIJ 
02 .. .. . For ondicated inch 1 ;; 1-t<J~ ; JII 

- 7-

Amt. 
Heq. 
!'< :,: 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
z 
2 -
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
4 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. BELT-LOOP FEED COMPONENTS (1) 
"'L- ~ JL--7~1JIJIH~ ( 1) 

2 3 4 s 6 7 8 9 10 

30 

29 211 27 26 2S 24 23 22 21 20 19 18 17 16 

Ref. Nute Part No 
No. rl:.oc 0 II Description a a 

1 G53?.5•500•000 DETECTOR SHAPT COLLAR 
z 65324•500•000 DETECTOR SHAPT 
3 SS•7090710•SL SCREW 9/64•40 L•6,8 
4 SM•605?.502•SP SCREW H5 L•25 
5 G5854•500•000 NUT M5 
6 SM-6052002-TP SCREW H5 L•ZO 
7 Gs33s·'5oo-ooo UPPER KNIFE ROO LF.VER 
II &5H8-5oo-ooo CYLINDER BRACKET 
9 RE•0400000•KO SNAP RING 4 

10 G5339·'5oo-ooo CYLINDER BRACKET SHAFT 
11 Gs328•500•000 DETECTOR SPRING SUSPENSION 
12 Gor;329•or;OO•OOO DETECTOR SPRING 

~~ GS331•500•000 SWITCH COVER 
SM•4861401•SC SCREW H2,6 L•14 

1 5 &5oo9-10o-ooo SCREW 
16 GsHO•sOO•OOO SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE 
17 65332•sOO•OOO HICROSWITCN 
18 Gs327•500•000 DETECTOR REGULATING SCREW LOCK NUT 
19 SM•6041402•TN SCREW H4X0,7 L•14 
20 SS•7090710•SL SCREW 9/64•40 L•6,8 
21 G5326·500•000 DETECTOR LEVER 
22 G5334•sOO•OAO UPPER KNifE ROD ASH, 
23 &5307·1oo-ooo UPPER KNifE ROD SPRING 
24 ss-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8•44 L•6,4 
2s Gs322•sOO•OOO JOINTED 8ELT•LOOP EXHAUST NOZZLE 
26 SS•7090710•SP SCREW 9/64•40 L• 6o8 
27 SS•7090920•SP SCREW 9/64•40 L• 8,5 
28 Gs308•sOO•OOO BINDER LOCATING PLATE 
29 SS•7090s10•SL SCREW 9/64•40 L•4 ,6 
30 Gor;8o;3•or;OO•OOO SCREW 9164•40 L•9,s 
31 G5336·soo-ooo CYI.INDER LINK 
32 GS021•100·00A CYLINDER CCHC•S•25X2s> 
32•A G5021•100•00A•A C·YLINDER 
33 GNP•03s2sOOO BUSHINCi PT 1t8·Hs 
34 GHP•03s24000 UNIVERSAL ELBOW "1S 
3or; G11i019•100•000 BARBED PITTING JOINT 
36 SS•8150810•SP SCREW 1s/64•2R L•8 
37 WP•08s1846•SC WASHER 8,sX22,0X1,8 
38 WS•082Z010•KP SPRING WASHER 8,2X1sX2 
39 SM•6083542•CH SCREW H8 L•3S 
40 CiS307•sOO•OOO BEL T•LOOP fEED BASE 
41 RI•IU.OOIIOO•II:O _S_N AP RlliG 4 
42 Gs34o-soo-ooo CYLINDER HINGE PIN 

- 8-

E. c. Amt. 
0 g l<eq. 

~~~~ a a 
%'< :.: 

., ..... ,:J~l':l!l., II'- , 

., ..... ,:1!11':1!1•? , 
?Jilt'*!!' 9/64•40 L• 6,8 1 
6n:~n••u H5 L•25 1 
o-, 5lii'Jf3•t"Jt':l~ 1 
61J?:ru• u !~5 La20 1 
~· -n,o·:~~·~~n· • 1 
JI;I.!I'J;.SJ• _,.,. ~ 1 
Et:J•SJ~.ol':' 4 1 
Jl;1.!1~;.51•·?•1l·~ ~~~,~~·? 1 
., ..... ,:J!Il':lll•~t:J, 1 
,:-J!Il':/11• ~ 1 
., ..... ,:l~l':l;l.~'!lf 1111•- 1 
t'\·~!1· H2,6 L•14 2 
~.~~~!1· 2 
., ..... ,J~l':l;l.f'!lf ~~,,1', 1 
':l'•.oi,:J!Il'!IH':If 1 •J•• Jl·· !J"J"J ·=~-tt•Jn·~'.l't"l~ , 
61:1?11···~ 114110,7 L•14 1 
?lltt"!l• 9/64•40 L• 6,8 1 
., •• JI,~!Il'!IIJH'• 1 
~· •.oi;I.D'!Ito• '~ 1 
?J•• Jll.O'!I~·n·~ 1 
t'\ ... !1. 1/8•44 L• 6, 4 2 
., •• Jll11'!1l'!IJ " •• 1 
?llot,~!l· 9/64•40 1.• 6,8 2 
?Mot,~!l· 9/64•40 L• s.s 1 
ll'f:J''• ~ ....... 1:1., 1 
?Jilt,~!!· 9/64-40 L• 4,6 2 
Jf~ ... ,.~....-!1· 2 
~· •JI;I.!I'J~,. •hi\•- , 

D,02/81 ?J• • n.!l~~,.- -A,02/81 !1~;.,•- <7? 20X25) , 
M,02/81 7•':1!11 PT1/8•145 1 

u ••• "s 2 
n•-7• ·;~••' 2 
~ ... ,!1. 15/64•28 L•7,5 z 
t,,.tJ., 8,sX22,0X1,8 2 
~~·~'J•II•~ 8,2111s,OX;! 2 
61ll'l'1*' ·~ 118 L•35 2 
... ,.,,~51·!1 ~·,·1' 1 
E1!•51~JI') 4 1 
.oi;I.!I~;.51•·?1Jt•~t·~ 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. BELT-LOOP FEED COMPONENTS (2) 
-"JL-~JL--7·~1JIUJi* (2) 

2 3-4 5 6 7 8 

33 . 32 31 29 28 27 26 
I 

24-25 
30 

Ref. l\iolt' l'art Nu. 
ll:n. 11 ,lt.! " lfr Description 

1111 

1 G5709•100•0AD LOOP fEEDING MOTOR ASH, 
2 G5315•5oo-ooD MOTOR INSTALLING PLATE 
3 SM-6051602-TP SCREW H5X0,8 L=16 
I, W_9•056_j 61 6-S C WASHER 5 .6X16X1 .6 
5 G5337•5DD•OOO CYLINDER COVER 
6 S$•7110910•SP SCREW 11/64-40 La 8,5 
7 G5009-1oo-ooo SCREW 
8 G5317-500-00D BElT•I,.OOP GUIDE BAR COLLAR 
9 G5318•50D•DOD SCREW 

10 G5316·50D•DDD BELT•LOOP GUIDE BAR 
11 G53D9-50D•DDA LOOP BINDER 8HH 
,2 G53D9•500•DDB LOOP BINDER 9MM 
13 G53D9•50D•DOC LOOP BINDER 10HM 
14 G5309•50D•00D LOOP BINDER 11HM 
15 G53D9•50D•DDE LOOP BINDER 12HM 
11. G5J09-SQ_Q_·_M~ LIHJJ>_ 8 I ND_ER 131-lM 
17 G53D9•50D•DOG LOOP BINDER 14HM 
18 G53D9-50D•DDH LOOP BINDER 1 51·1M 
19 G5309•50D•DDJ LOOP BINDER 16~1M 

20 G53D9•5DD•DDK LOOP BINDER 17HM 
21 G53D9•50D•DDL LOOP BINDER 18HM 
22 G_53D9•50D•DDM LOOP BINDER 19HM 
23 G53D9•5DD•DDN LOOP BINDER 2Df1M 
24 G5312-50D•DOD ROLLER 
25 SS•7D9D51D•SP SCREW 9/64-4D L• 4,6 
26 G5313·50D•DOD ROLLER SHAFT 
27 G53D1•5DD•D0A LOWER KNIFE 
28 (')03 G53D1•500•DD!I LOioiER KNIFE 
29 G5373•50D•OOO DETECTOR PLATE 
30 G58~5-5DD•DOD SCREW 1/8-44 L:z8,5 
31 GS3D2•500•00A UPPER KNIFE 
32 003 G53D2•50D•DDR UPPER KNIFE 
33 SM•1D5D751•SC SCREW M5X0,8 L=7 
34 PS·D300102-KD SPRING PIN 3,0X10 
35 . G5314•5DD•DOD ROLLER BRACKET SHAFT 
36 G531D-5DD•DOD ROLLER BRACKET 
37 * SS•6111010•SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9,5 

• SS-7110114D•SP SCREW 11/64-4D L= 7,8 
38 G53D3-5DO•DDD CHAIN COVER 
39 G5304•500•00D MOTOR SPROCKET 
4D SS•4D80610•SP SCREW 1/8-44 La6,4 
41 G53D5•5DD•DAD ROLLER CHAIN ASH, 
42 • G5306•500·000 CHAIN CONNECTING Ll NK 
43 G5311-5DD·ocD ROUER SPROCKET 
44 SS•R15D510•SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 
45 SH•6061552•SP SCREW M6 L=15 
46 loiP•D651D01•SB WASHER H6 

Note (il: ... ~l 003 ..... Special order part for cemented 
carbide 

--

9 

10 

II 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

-9-

E. c. Amt. 
n l'. ~cq. 

'e:~lf-11 au 
liAIIk 

1~-7· ~?l)~·~:e-? 1 
~?IJ'J•1J'E~'J ~IJ':/7 '('J 1 
6~?11~·~~ M5X0,8 L•16 3 
t5'1°7l"* 5.6X16X1 .6 ~ 

~· •;I7.1.1•J::.o~· -•J::.o?• 1 
~1111;5*~· 11/64-40 L• 8,5 1 
~"*~· 1 
111•7"1'::.01-f*"- 717- 1 
n.-7"1'::.01-f*"- 1J5-~;I*~· 1 
~-7°7~1-f*"- 1 
n.-7"11" -f::J~·- 8:::•J 1 
~~-7°11° of:~~·- 9:::•J 1 
~~-7· "" '(:;.~·- 10.!;1) 1 
111•7°11° -f::.o~·- 11.!;1) 1 
~-7°11°-f:J~·- 12.!;1) 1 

_&-7°11" 1'~·~·- 13."1) _, 
111•7°11° of:;,51•- 14.!;!1 1 
1~·] 0 1\ 0 1:;.51•- 1 5.!;'J 1 
n.-7°/1°1:J51°- 16:::1J 1 
llo-7"11"1::.o51•- 17,!;1) 1 
1~·7°11°1::.051°- 18.!; 1) 1 
1~-7°1\ 0 1:1~·- 19."'J 1 
~~-7°11"1:;,51•- 2D.!; 1J 1 
~~-7· ~1}IJ'JO ~(]-5 1 
~lilt?* !I" 9/64-40 L= 4,6 2 
n.-7" ~?•J51• !lll-5 !11'7~ 1 
J5'-fH 1 
JHn 1 
, •• ;17:;o!J:Z';I-f? 1 
~ ... *"'" 2 
~·-:J1. 1 
~·-;11. 1 
'17*!1" M5XD,8 Lo:7 2 
1.7° 1):1? 0 t• ::.0 3_._0X1 0 1 
~?1)51°!Jll-5.ol?n. !J•? 1 
~? 1)51° !Jll-5 .ol?fll 1 

D,D1!80 SS•711084D•SP .. 
A,01/80 ~llot5*!J" 11/64-40 L"' 7,8 2 

~?'JSI 0 !Jfi•::.o ~11•- 1 
1?1)? 0 !Jfi•:J 7.7°07?~ 1 
1'\. *!I" 1/8-44 L= 6,4 2 
~?IJ51°!J o-5fi-::.o ?::: 1 

D,06/79 fi-:J':I •• 't '.J:J? -
~?IJ?•:..o-7 7.7"0~':1~ 1 
~ .ol *"'" 1 
611?1'1~·~~~~ M6 Lo:15 z 
t5'1"7l"* !n••?~ H6 2 

nMIJ;Hcffl;,• .. •, (.fli6ll!) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. BELT-LOOP .RECEIVER COMPONENTS (1) 
"J L- ~ ~L-- t ~ l t fill 1W: ( 1 ) 

4 

3 

2 

26 

Ref. Note Part No. 
No. flu!.! c • DD 

1 SH-~D6D6D2•TP 

2 G5416·500•000 
3 G5417•500·DOO 
4 G5856-soo-ooo 
5 G5423·500•000 
6 G5425•5nn•nnn 
7 G5856•500•000 
8 G54o 5- 500•000 
9 G5186•100•000 

10 RE•0400000•KO 
11 G5108·100•000 
11-A Go;10R·100•000•A 
12 GHP•03S24000 
13 G5o19·1oo-ooo 
14 G5448-50o-ooo 
15 G5437•500•000 
16 G5428•500•000 
17 SS•6111010•SP 
18 G5449-soo-ooo 
19 RE•0300000•KO 
20 Gs424•sOO•OOO 
21 G5446•500•000 
22 SS-7090710•SL 
23 Go:422•c00•000 
24 G5426•500•000 
2s Gs427•500•000 
26 G5415•'i00•000 
27 SH•6062002•TI' 
28 SH•608~ 542•CH 
29 lol!:•lll!,nn 1 O•ICP 
30· WP•0851216•SC 
31 PS•0400322•KP 
32 G5215•500•000 
33 SS•R1s1 5sO•SP 
34 G5216•sOO•OOO 

24 
I 

2!5 

14 

1!5 

16-17 

IB-19 

20 

21 

23 22 

Description 

SCREW H6 L•6 
BELT•LOOP SUPPLY CAM LEVER SHAFT 
LEVER SHA~T COLLAR 
SCREW 11/64•40 L•11,5 
ECCENTRIC SHAFT 
ECCENTR·I C SllAFT LEVER 
SCREiol 11/64·40 L•11 , 5 
BELT•LOOP SllPPU' CAM 
HOVING CYLINDER I'!N 
SNAP RING 4 
CYLINDER (HC•S•10X1s> 
CYLINDER 
UNIVERSAL EliSOW .. ~ 
BARBED fiTTING JOINT 
CYLINDER INSTALLPIG PLATE 
CYLINDER PLATE 
CYLINDER NUT PLATE 
SCREW 11/64•40 L• 9,5 
C Y ll N DE R I N S I II L L lfl b "L II I t PIN 
SNAP RING 3 
CYLINDE(! BASE 
CYLINDER RASE 
SCREW 9/64•40 L•6,8 
BELT•LOOP SUPPLY CAM BAll 
CYLINDER BRACKET 
CYLINDER BRACKET CONNECTING PIN 
BELT-LOOP SUPI'LY CAM LEVEP 
SCREW H6 L•20 
SCREW H8 L•3s 
.!:PAIN!: WASHER 8_._2Xh;X2 
WASHER 8, 5X1PI,OX1 ,2 
SPRING PIN 4,DX32 
fEED BASE STAY 
SCREW 15164·28 L=1 5 
SCALE 

- 10-

34 33 32 31 2B-29-30 27 

E. C. Amt. 

'&:~EFJ'I "' g Heq. 
DU 

%'{ :.: 

~ ... ~:..· H6 L• 6 1 
111•7°. 3-fl-lll. 1.111•-!1·~ 1 
1.111° -!J• ?II';• 1 
~JI~!I· 2 
111-7"?7~·~ !1·3-~·~'J!I;J!I'? 1 
!1.3,·~"J!I;J!I'? 1.1n•- 1 
~ ... ~:..· 1 
Jl,-7"•3-·l-tll. 1 
·3-·l-!I'J:J,.- II:J''~t.l' ~ 1 
en·?~,.., 4 , 

0,02/81 iJ');J?•- -
A,02181 !I')'J?'- (7? 10X15> 1 

Xlllili' 1'15 
n•-7• ., •• 5' 1 

!I'J"Jll' ~')")'"''' 1 
!1° 3•'' !J 1J;Jll 0 ~·J':I,,l. ~ , 
~·J.,,1l1?' ~n·:H 1 
t'~!l· 11/64•40 l .. 9,5 1 
;IIJ;J?' p~ C' J 1 

Et.I'?~JI'l 3 2 
;f'J?''!I'J;Jll' ~·ll·1' 1 
llo•7"~'I !I'J;Jll'~'ll'1' 

, 
?llot'J~!I· 9/64•40 L• 6·8 2 
•·7' .:I•U•tlt. JO 1 
:1'37':J~::IJT~ ~ !IIJ"Jll'-''t.l', IJ;J~~t.J·~ 
,_,.,3-•J-tlt. 11n•- 1 
6t.J?71iii 0 U M6 L•20 2 
611,71*' U H8 L•35 2 11.,,.11., 8.2X1c,OX2 2 
t..,,.,., 8, 5x1s,o~:, ,l 

~ A7°1J"J?'t 0 ;J 4,0X32 
t?'J? 0 !1~'li'1'Af• 

, 
~JI~!I· 15/64•28 l•15 4 
Jlf:'J1'll A ( !'J) 2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. BELT-LOOP RECEIVER COMPONENTS (21 
"JL- ~ JL--·7.~ttm!f~ ( 2) 

42 41 40 39 

Ref. Note Pa rt No. 
No. rlJ~ a • Description DD 

1 SS•8150810•SP SCREW 15/64·2'1 L•R 
2 G5401·500•000 BELT-LOOP SUPPLY SLEEVE 
3 SM•6063012•CP SCREW M6 L•30 
4 G5031•100•000 Ml CROSWJTCH 
5 SH-4861601-SC SCREW M2.6 L•16 
6 G5089•100•000 HICMOSWITCH NUT PLATE 
7 G~40 2 -~oo-ooo SWJTCH INSTALLING PLATE 
II G5195-100-000 CYLINDER CONNECTING PIN 
9 RE•0500000•KO SNAP RING 5 

10 G5193-1oo-ooo BELT-LOOP SUPPLY CYLINDER BRACKET 
1 1 G5058-5oo-ooo CORD HOLDER 
12 SS•4080610•SP SCREW 1/8•44 L•6,4 
13 G5031•100•000 HltMOSWITCH 
14 SM•4861601•SC SCREW H2.6 L•16 
15 G5089•100•000 HICROSWITCH NUT PLATE 
16 PS•0300242•KO SPRING PIN 3.0X24 
17 SH•6052002•TP SCREW M5 L•20 
18 G5407•500•000 CYLINDER BASE 
19 G~OH-100·000 CYLINDER (HC-S-16X75) 
19•A G50S2•100•GOO•A CYLINDER 
20 SS•6111010•SP SCREW 11/64-40 L• 9.5 
21 GHP-03524000 UNIVERSAL ELBOW ,,5 
22 65019·100•000 BARBED fiTTING JOINT 
23 G5406•500•000 BELT•LOOP MOVING SLEEVE 
24 SS•8150810•SP St:REW 15/0it-~" L•8 
25 G5403•500•000 BELT•LOOP HOVING SLEEVE SHAFT 
26 G5408•500•00A BELT-LOOP RECEIVEP RMH 
27 65408•500•008 BELT•LOOP RECEIVER 9HH 
28 G5408•500•00C BELT•LOOP RECEIVER 10MH 
29 G5408•500•00D BELT-LOOP RECEIVER 11 MH 
30 G5408•500•00E 8ELT•LOOP RECEIVER 12MH 
31 G54oa-soo-oor BELT•LOOP RECEIVER 13MM 
32 G5408·500•00G BELT-LOOP RECEIVER 14Jo4M ... 
.;, ... G5408•500•00H BELT-LOOP RECEIVER 15MH 
34 G5408•500•00J BELT-LOOP RECF.IVER 16HM 
35 G5408•500•00K BELT-LOOP RECEIVER l7HH 
36 G5408·500•00L BELT-LOOP RECFIVEP 18MH 
37 G5408•500•00M BELT-LOOP RECEIVER 1 9MH 
38 G5408•500•00N BELT•LOOP RECEIVER 20HH 
39 G5410•500•000 BELT•LOOP PRESSER SHAFT 
40 SS•6080410•SP SCREW 1/8•44 L•4 

141 ss-1110821-TP SCRfW 11/1.4•40 L•8 3 
42 Gs411•500•000 BELT•LOOP PRESSER 

- 11 -

E. c. 
'liJ!!f'fl 

.. t, DP 

~.11:11!1• 15/64•28 Lo:7,5 
n• ;:1~· •-7• ·3-·l-,ll?l. 
61l:;IJI'1iii•IH H6 L•30 
H':Jf 
t'\ 0 J:II!1° M2,6 L•16 
0'1',nl.1'"J• .... J~> 

•3·•l·H':Jf ~'),,.1', 

'l·1'~·- !I'J~?·-t·~ 
En·?~n 5 
t3•tl-!I'J~?•- '•n•:~~ 
~1'':JfJ-~·~.~~ ?•1' 
t'\ 0 ~~· 1/R•t.t. L• I. t. 
H':Jf 
t'\·J~!I· H2.6 L•16 
'H::POH.,f t'!H1'? 
~7· ')::J7' t:• J 3,0X24 
61l:;l71iii'IH H5 L•20 
llo•7' f!!••l·!I•J~ ,. ~· ?·1' 

D.02181 ??:nz !I'J::J''-
A.OZ/81 !I'J::J?•- 0? 16X75> 

1:,:11!1' 11/64•40 L• 9,s 
Illrill 0 H5 
n•-7• •J••• 
n?H•.,~~,., 

~"':11!1" 15/64•28 L•r.~ 
'l?H"•ll'n. !1°!1 
llo·7"?'1l"~ 8!!1 
llo-7"?'1]·~ 9!!1 
llo-7'?'1]":11 10!!1 
•• ,.?,,., 11!!1 
•-7"?'1l"* 12!!1 
llo-7"?'1l"* 13!!1 
llo·7"?'1l"* 14!!1 
llo-7"?'1l·~ 15!!1 
llo•7"?'1l":ll 16!!1 
•-7"?'1l"* 17!!1 
•• ,.?,,·~ 18!!1 
llo•7"?"l"~ 19!1J 
llo•7"?'1l"* 20!1J 
11o-7• :nz!l•' 
1:5:11!1' 1/8•44 L• 4 
1,~!1· 11/1.4•40 _L•8 3 
•-7" :nzt.J•, 

Ami. 
Heq. 
%'{ :.: 

· 2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
• 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
;J 

1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 -1 
1 
2 
2 
1 

~ 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 , , 
1 , 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

21 
I 

22 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. BELT-LOOP FOLD COMPONENTS (1) 

"'" ~ '"- 7'1JT IJ lt!Hf OOf~ ( 1 ) l 4 11· 10 11 · 12 13 

39 38 !7 36 315 34 33 32 !I 30 28 -29 26 24- 25 23 22 

Ref. N ll te Pa rt No . E. c. 
No. tl uC 0 • Descnptlon ., g DO l:ie:lf.il DD 

1 G5447-SOO•OOO CYLINDER CMC·S-10X50) D,02/81 llo-7°1~?'1·?~~ ~~~?· 
1-A G5447•500-000•A CYLINDER A,02/81 !i');J9'- (7? 10X50) 
2 G5019•100•000 BARBED fiTTING JOINT n• ., • ., •• 'I' 
3 G5431•500-000 fOLDER RACK GF.AR t•J?'' 5·n••to 
4 G5263•100•000 PINION t'J'?'' t':t;~•'" 
5 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 :;ol~t'H.'' 11/64-40 L=14 
6 G5436•500•000 fOLDER SHAFT PIVOT SLEEVE t•n'1·~·'~'~ ·"""' 7 G5270-100•000 CYLINDER CMC-C-LB-16X25) 0,02/81 t ')?'' !J')~')·-
7-A G527o•1oo-ooo-A cYLINDER A,02181 !I'J~SJ·- CSI~ 16X~5) 
8 G5438·sOO•OOO CYLINfiER SPRIIIG ••n'J'• ~~~!il·n•' 
9 GHP-03<;24000 UNIVERSAL ElBOW Ms u.,. 115 

1 0 G">019•100•000 BARBED FITTING JOINT ,,. _,. ·1_t_•_t 
, 1 G5274·100•000 CYLINDER HOLDING PIN ~.r&t•;. 
12 RE•0400000•KO SNAP RING 4 E1.J'SI~.rl? 4 
13 GS273•100·000 CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE zn ~·r"nt?' 
14 Gs27s-1oo-ooo FOLDER ROTATION CYLINDER NIIT PLATE lt 1Jl'J'' !1 1)~51·. ~ •J':)'11Jt?•t•J ~ 
, 5 SS•6111010•SP SCREW 11/64•40 L• 9,s t'*!i' 11/64•40 L• 9,s 
1 6 WP•04 r;O 801-S D WASHER 4,sX10,0XO II t'''1l'' 4 ._s_x 1 o_._o x o_._8 

~~ SS•7090710•SL SCREW 9/64•40 L=6,!1 nt"'!l' 9/64•40 L• 6,8 
SS•6111010•SP SCREW 11/64•40 L• 9,s t,,!i. 11/64•40 L"' 9,5 

19 G s4 64-1 oo-ooo NUT t":J~ 

20 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64•40 Lc14 ?llot,,!J. 11/64-40 L•14 
21 G5464•100•000 NUT t"H 
22 55•6111010-SP SCREW 11164-40 L• 9,5 t,,!l. 11/64-40 L"' 9,5 
23 G544!1•'i00•000 CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE !J!J;J''~')":I'J'Ilt?• 
24 G5449•500•000 CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE PIN ~');J'' ~·)":1'11lt?• t•J 
25 RE•0300000-KO SNAP RING 3 E1.1•9~.rl., 3 
26 SS-7090710•SL SCREW 9/64•40 L=6,8 ?lilt''~· 9164•40 L• 6,8 
27 GS108•100•000 CYLINDER CMC•S•10X1S) D,02/81 !I~;J''-

Go;10!!·100•000 CYLINDER (11C•S•1 OX1S_) c ,02/81 G527S•100•000 
27•A G510!1•100•000•A CYLINDER A, 02181 !i'J:JSI' • "' 10X1~> 
28 GHP-03524000 UNIVERSAL ELBnW ~,5 Illo'' Ms 
29 GS019•100•000 BARBED FITTING JOINT n•-7• ·:~••t 
3o G5444·Soo-ooo CYLINDER SPRING ,.7••,xn·~ t•~Y~9·n·~ 
31 Gs443•sOO•OOO CYLINDER RRACKET •·7"t'I !i~;JSI''•Il•~ 
32 SS•t.111010•SP SCREW 11/64-40 L"' 9,s t'~:..· 11/64-40 L• 9,s 
33 G5009-1 oo.-ooo SCREW ~n:..• 

~~ G5Q09•100•000 SCREW ~;I~~· 

G543z-soo-ooo RACK GE"R INSTALLING PLATF. lt 1J?'J''''1?··,. ~')''1~1.1• ~ 

36 G5418·Soo·ooo R'ACIC GEAR PLATE, IlPPER ,.,,.,,. P'i1.1°~ ?I 
37 G5419•500•000 RACK GEAR PLATE, LOWER ,.,, •• ,. P'ln·~ !I!J 
38 G5009•100•000 SCREW ~;I~!J· 

3"' SS·7111410•SP SCREW 11/64•40 1."'14 ?ft.t'j~!J· 11/64-40 L"'14 
40 G54Z9•500•000 CYLINDER RETURN SPRING ~· 3-'J'• !J')~,.- t: ~· ~,,.) 
41 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/ 64-40 6tl?t":l ~ 9/64•40 
42 G5009•100•000 SCREW ~n~· 

43 G5439•500•000 CYLINDER ROTATION STOPPER llo-J"I'I !J~~?·?~~~·;I 
44 SS•7090710•SL SCR EW 9 / ~o4•40 1.=6 8 . :0 l~t-'1.2.' • 0 ,£n = R 

45 SM•6052002•TP SCR EW MS L• 20 61J?PU 0 1H H5 L::o20 
46 G5404•500-000 BELT-LOOP MOVING SLFE VE GlllrlE ,1.,~~·-~?~ 1.1°1~· 

47 SM•6051552•SP SCREW M6 L•1S 61J?:P1~'1H MS L•15 

- 12-

16 

17 

18 

21 

Arm. 
i{eq . 
: '< :.: 
-
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 -
1 
1 
1 , 
1 
2 , 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 -
1 
1 
1 
1 , 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

~ 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
z 
1 
4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. BELT-LOOP FOLD COMPONENTS (2) 
...... JL- ~ JL-- 7'~1T 'J sa tffMHN: < 2) 

2 345678 9 10 11-12 13 14 

32 31 30 29 28 27 26 25 

f{ef Nutt" Part No . 
No. I! ut.: "' • Description ac 

1 G5435-500-000 FOLDER SHAfT PIN, LOWER 
2 G5434-500-00A FOLDER SHAFT PIN, UPPER 3,2HM 

15 16 17 18 19 

24 23 22 21 20 

E. c. 
'£:j!'f-fl "' g nu 

!JSI:tOJ'?~•tJ•~ 

??:tiJ'?~·tJ·~ 3.2~1) 

3 G5434-500-00R FOLDER SHAFT PIN, UPPER 1,7-2,6HM ??:tiJ'?~·tJ·~ 1,7•2,6~1) 

4 G5433-500-0A0 FOLDER SHAFT ASM, 2,6MH :tiJ'?~ 0 !1°? 2,6~1) ?~ 

~ G5433-500-0AA FOLDER SHAFT ASM, 2,0MH :t·n~•!i•? 2o~OJ !'~ 

6 G5433-500-0AR FOl,DER SHAFT ASH, 3,2HM :tiJ?~·!I•? 3,2~1) ?~ 

7 G5433-500-0AC FOI,DER SHAFT AS"', 1,7MH ;tiJ?~O !JO? 1,7~1J ?" 
8 G5414-500-000 FOLDER SHAFT GUIDE SLEEVE :tiJ'?~·!!•? i':;~11'JI,JU 

9 G5412-500-000 FOLDER SHAFT GUIDE :t•J'?~· !~•? 1Jo ·H• 
10 SS-7090510-SL SCREW Q/64•40 L.,4,6 '?lllt'l-'!1" 9/64-40 La 4,6 
1 1 G5113·100•0CO SNAP RING 'J..t"J7° t• :I 
1 2 G5257·100•000 LOOP FOLDER SHAfT BEARING :tiJ?~·!I~7~ !17:1~"i'OJ:;~?• 

13 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5XO,II 61J?t"J~ H5XD,8 1 !ll 
1 4 SM-6052502-SP SCREII H5 L=25 61J?Ptlli•IH M5 Lt:25 
1<; G5321-500•000 ROLLER LEVER SPRING :t?OJ?•!Io-' ~n•-t•n·~ 
16 G5320-500•0CO SPRING SUSPENSION BAR :t?IJ?"!I~-? ""-'1Jtlli•-
17 SS-8150810-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 ~"-'!.~" 15/64-28 L•7,5 
111 SS - 11090710-SP SCREW 9/64·40 L= 7,0 ~"-'!I" 9/~to-40 L=7 
19 G5258•100-000 PINION COLLAR :t'J'?~· t•::t;:~1J,_ 

2D G54?o-5oo-o oo CYLINDER PLATE :t'J?~"??!I!IOJ:;~?•- ~IJ":J~1'SI 
21 SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9,5 t'-'!.1" 11/o4-40 L= 9,5 
22 SS-7111110-TP SCREW 11/64-4D L=10,5 '?lllt5-'!1° 11/64-40 La10,5 
23 G5441-500-000 iCOIINECTING ROD ,.,_,. ~·J:r1l• ~ ,,:J~".tl!· 

24 G5442-soo-ooo BELT-LOOP PRESSER SPRING PLATE n.-7•:t?II\ 0 ~ PSIOJ1l'-' 
25 ss·-408061 o-sP SCREW 1/8-44 L•6,4 t~·~!J· 1/8-44 L• 6,4 
26 G5430-500-000 FOLDER SHAFT SPRING :t•H~· !!• ?I\• ~ 
27 G5009-100-0t'O SCREW ~ 1 ~!I· 
28 SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9,5 t5~!1· 11/64-40 L= 9,5 

_1_9 G_5413-500-000 IBELT-LOOP SUPP LY PLATE n.-7"•3-·l-1'? 
30 G544o-soo-ooo PRESSER SPRING n.-7":t?I1l·~ :t?xn·~ 
31 SS-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L•8 ?';~!J· 11/64-40 L•8 
32 GS409-500-0CO BELT•LOOP PRESSER SHAFT PLATE n.-7":t?I!I 0 ? JISIII 

- 13-

Amt. 
Req. 
r< :.;: 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 

1 
l 
1 , 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. OPERATION CONTROL COMPONENTS 
!M 100~ lfiOO f* 

Ref. Note 
No. tuc 
1 
2 
3 
3-A 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

1 0 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20. <> 04 
21 <> 05 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 <> 06 
27 <> 07 

Part No. 
c • DD 

30 
I 

31 

26 

SM-4030501-SN 
WS-0310002-KN 
G5501-500-0AO 
G5501-500-0AO-A 
G5434-100-000 
SH-4031001-SN 
WS-0310002-KN 
G5751•100-000 
NS-6090310-SP 
G5781•100-0AO 
G5558-500-0AO 
G5557•500-0AO 
G5555·500-0AO 
G5435-100-000 
SH-4031001-SN 
WS-0310002-KN 
G5559•500-0AO 
G5560-500-0AO 
G5561·500·0AO 
SS-7090710-SL 
MAT-81151TOO 
G5775•100-000 
GBC-02611000 
D6110-555-800 
G5009-100-000 
G5754•100-000 
G5430-100-00A 
G5430•100-00B 

1-2 5-6 

l 
25 24 23 22 

Description 

SCREW M3X0,5 L•5 
SPRING WASHER 3,1X5,9X0,7 
CONTROL BASE 
CONTROL BASE ASM, 
CIRCUIT BOARD LOCK PLATE 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 3,1X5,9X0,7 
POST 
NUT 9/64-40 
PULSE MOTOR CORD ASH, 
6-POLE INPUT CORO ASM, 
9-POLI' INPUT CORD ASH 
12-POLE INPUT CORD ASH, 
CIRCUIT BOARO LOCK PLATE 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 3,1X5,9X0,7 
12-POLE OUTPUT CORD 
12-PO~ OUTPUT CORD 
6-POLE OUTPUT CORD 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.8 
NOISE r lL TER 
NOISE PI L TER 
FUSE HOLDER 
FUSE 5A 
SCREW 
ELECTRIC UNIT 
TRANSFORMER, A 
TRANSFORMER, B 

7-8 

" I 

21 20 19 

E. c. c t, Z:J!IFJ'I DD 

1'\·J~!I· 

II· ~'1•1l• ~ M3 
0,02181 1:1' •• 311°';1 ,::: 
A,02/81 1:1'·· 31\ 0 ';) ,.::: .,,. ';) hl1'51 

t~·J~!I· M3X0,5 L"10 
n·~'1•n•~ H3 
ili'1.~ 
O':lt.l'1':1~ 9/64-40 
11°1!11-t-!il J-~· 
6P CN6 :l-Y3,J•~ 0 

I OD rwc; -_.,, 11.:1'7..,_ .o 

12P CN4 :l- 1J3,J-~' 
n•?-~5:J!I'1.? •n•:J ~H51 
1'\·J~!I· M3X0,5 L•10 
11'~'1°11°~ H3 
12P CN1 !ll~~37J-~• 
12P C N2 !.ll'JIJ37J- ~· 

D,02181 6P CN3 !ll,~37J·~• 
?lllt'3~!1· 9/64-40 L" 6,8 
11'1.· 71'11151-
11'1. 0 71'1~9 B 
tl-1.' 1111~51·-
tl-1.' SA 
~n!.l• 
51;,~9·1' 
~';:Jil: A 
~';";J;I; B 

28 G5024•100-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT CYLINDER RRACKET nv~· !IY:J?'- •at.J'* 
29 HAT-80143100 fUSE 3A tl-1.' 3A 
30 G5436•100-000 FUSE HOLOER tJ-1. 0 ilil~51•• A 
31 G5009•100-000 SCREW hl~!l· 
32 G5556•500-0A0 9-POLE INPUT CORD ASH, 9P CN7 :l-~37J-~' 
33 G55S4•500-0AO MANUAL/AUTO SWITCH CORO ASH, !IJ~·- •Yni1.1',fJ-~· 

Note li 'L~c l 004 ..... For AC 450V AC450VJIJ 
005 ..... For AC 250V AC250VJIJ 
006 ..... For 100, 115, 200, 220, 240V 100, liS, 200, 220, 240V JIJ 
007 .... . For 200, 220, 380, 415, 440V 200,220,380,415, 440V Ill 

- 14-

Amt. 
Req. 
f{ :,l 

2 
2 -
1 
1 
.2 
2 
6 
6 
1 
1 . 
1 
2 
4 
4 
1 
1 
-
4 
1 
1 
1 
3 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
3 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS 
~~Jiritl1* 

r--------~----------------------------------------------------1 
: 36 20 35 21 36 22 35 23 36 22 24 2s 26 24 21 24 28 26 24 I 

I I 
I I 

\ 0 
I 
I 

I 
I 
1 36 ---f) 
I 
I 
I 
I 

1-1 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

30 II 12 31 3 4 

~30 e-

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

~~~~~»=il1;ffi~~}$·~f}1hffij~--f---13 I 
I 

32 33 32 33 32 

L __________________ _ 
------------------------------------~ 

38 

, ____________ j _______________ , 
J 39 41 42 41 40 41 42 1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

.I 

I 

I 42 41 40 42 41 39 

L----------------------------

47 

57 

56-

46 I 
I 
I 
I 

55 50 52 47 53 52 51 53 52 55 49 48 1 

I 60-A< 

60-j 

I 

L--------------------------------J .-----------
' 62 1115 
' I 
' 

13 63 

II 63 , 
L - - - - - - ---- - - • - - - - - -- -- - - - - - - -- - - - J 

- 15-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. No te Pa rt No. E. C. I Ami. 
No. ll..t .. 

c • Descrip t ion ~If! q:. I I " g Hcq. 
DO IIU 

:'< ~ ~ : 
1 G55o2~soo~oAo I C CIRCUIT !ICARD ASH, IC •11•;:.. n: 1 
? HL•0000900•00 I C (SN7420N) I C <SN7420Nl (1) 
3 HL~oooo4oo~oo I C SN7404N M,02/81 IC (SN7404Nl ( 1 0) 
4 E9613•501•000 IC (SN7400N) IC (SN7400Nl ( 1 5) 
5 HL-0000800•00 IC (SN7410N) H,02181 IC (SN7410Nl (7) 

6 HL•0005600•00 I C SN7414N I C ($N7414N) <3_) 

1 HL•0025600·00 I C (H53273P) M,02/81 IC (H53273Pl (2) 
A HL-0001700•00 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT H,02/81 IC (SN74121N) (2) 
9 HL-0025700•00 IC (H51201) H,02/81 I C 0451201L> (14) 

10 • HT-0008300•00 TRANSISTOR (2SA733l C,12/81 HT•0009100·00 (4) 
11 HG-0009100•00 DIODE (HD234) M,02/81 ~·1':t·~· (MD234) (25) 
1? HR-2324472•61 RESISTOR 4,7 KILO OHM 1/211 f1'J·· 4,7K 1/?~ ?:J~t?? (1) 
1.5 HR•2224101•61 RESISTOR 100 OHM 1/411 11'J~• 100:t-~ 1/411 146) 
14 HR~1211561·61 RESISTOR 560 OHM 1/4W f1'J•• 560:t-~ 1/4W (1) 
1') HR•0075165~20 RESISTOR 16,5 KILO OHM 1/4W f1'J~· 16,5K(+•1X) 1/4W (1) 

16 HR-0075210•20 RESISTOR 21 KILO OHM 1/4W f1'J·• 21K(+•U) 1/4W (1) 
17 HR-0075249~20 RESISTOR 24 , 9 KILO OHM 1/4W D,02/81 f1'J~· 24,91((+~1%) 1/4W -
1!! HR-0075191•30 RESI STOR 191 KILO OHM 1/4W f1'J-· 191~(+•1:> 1/4W (1) 
19 HR-2224302~61 RESISTOR 3 KILO O~M 1/4W H,02/81 f1'J·· 3K 1/4W ( 1 8) 
20 HR-0075698•20 RESISTOR 69,8 KILO ' OHM 1/4W 71'J-· 69,8K(+-1Xl 1/4W (1) 

21 HR-0075243•30 RESISTOR 243 KILO OHM 1/4W f1'J·· 243K(+•1:> 1/4W (1) 
22 HR-0075910•20 RESISTOR 91 KILO OHM 1/4W f1'J·· 91K(+~U) 1/4W (2) 
23 HR-0075147•30 RESISTOR 147 KILO OHM 1/4W f1'J·• 147K(+•1~) 1/4W (1) 
21, HR~0075590•20 RESISTOR 59 KILO OHM 1/4W M,02/81 f1'J·• 59,0K(+•1X> 1/4W (3) 
25 HR-0075365•20 RESISTOR 36,5 KILO OHM 1/4W f1'J·• 36,5K(+•1X> 1/4W (1) 
26 HR•0075187•30 RESISTOR 187 KILO OHM 1/4W f1'J·• 187K(+•1:l 1/4W (1) 
27 HR•0075205~20 RESISTOR 20,5 KILO OHM 1/4W 71'J~· 20,5K(+·1X) 1/4W (2) 
211 HR-0075130•30 RESISTOR 130 KILO OHM 1/4W 71'J·· 130K (+-1%) 1/4W (1) 
29 HC•0007800•00 CAPACITOR 47HF 16V J:J7':J' 47MF 16V 7';:..~1' (1) 

30 HC•0017200•00 CAPACITOR 0 1Mf 12V H 02/81 J:Jf':.O' 0 1MF 12V !!'}!":/? <28) 
31 HC•0009700•00 CAPACITOR 100MF 10V J;.of• ;:..' 1 OOMF 1 0 v ,. :J1J1' (1) 
32 HC~0004sOO•OO CAPACITOR 1HF 50V J:J7':J' 1Hf 50V f•:J1J1' ( 11) 
33 HC-0017300•00 CAPACITOR 10Mf 16V J:Jf':J' 10Mf 16V 7';:..~1' (2) 
34 HC•0013900•00 CAPACITOR 0,47HF 50V J;.o7';..' 0,47MF 50V ?:J?~ (3) 
35 HC-0017100•00 CAPACITOR 3,3MF 10V M,02/81 J;..f•;..' 3,3MF 10V. ?;:..?~ (9) 
'56 HC-0007700•00 CAPACI~OR 6L8Mf 10V M 02181 J:Jf':J' 6,8MF 16V ~;:..~' (4) 
37 HC-0015800~00 CAPACITOR 33MF 10V M,02/81 J;..7• :J' 33MF 10V ~;:..?' (4) 
38 G5413•100 • 0AD POWER TRANSISTOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASH, 11*?-~'5;:..!.1•1.? ?:. 2 
39 HT-0010700•00 TRANSISTOR (2SD715L) ~'5;:..!.1•1.? (2SD715l) ( 12) 
40 HR-2324102•61 RESISTOR 1 KILO OHM 1/2W HJ·· 1K 1/ZW ( 12) 
41 HG•0009100•00 DIODE (MD234) ?•1':t-~· (MD234) (24) 
42 HG~ooo28oo-oo DIODE SR1FM•8 ?•1':t-~· (SR1FM·8) <tV 
43 G5437•100•0AO PULSE MOTOR CONTROL BOARD ASM, ll*,;l.t-9 ~1'. 0 31\':J?! 1 
44 • G5439•100·000 RESISTOR 1 MEGA OHM D,04/81 1J'\;..71'J·· -
4~ • HR-2224302•51 RESISTOR 3 KILO OHM 1/4W H,04/81 71'J~• E ( 14) 
46 • HR~1211102 ~ 61 RESISTOR 1 KILO OHM 1/4W M,04/81 HJ·• 1K 1/4W <5> 
47 • HC-0013300•00 CAPACITOR 0,01MF SOV H,07/82 J:J7' J' (5) 
4R HL•0001400•00 I C SN7474N IC (SN7474Nl (2) 
49 HL·ooo21oo-oo I C (SN7490N) IC <SN7490Nl ( 2) 
so HC-oo148oo-oo CAPACITOR 47MF 16V J:Jf';..' 47MF 16V P;..1J1' ( 2) 
51 HL-0025800•00 IC (SN7485) IC (SN7485Nl <2> 
52 • Hc~oo146oo~oo CAPACITOR 0,1Mf sov M,07/82 J:Jf';..' 0,1Mf ~ov 11'' (5) 
53 • HL·0000400•00 IC SN7404N M,04/81 IC (SN7404N) (4) 
54 HR•1211101•61 RESISTOR f1'J-• 1oo:t~4 114w (1) 
5~ • E961 3•501·000 I C (SN7400N> M,04/81 IC (SN7400N) (2) 
~I, • HG·ooo51oo-oo DIODE 1S1588 M,04/81 ?•1':t·~· (1S15118) ( 2) 
57 • HR-1211473•61 RESISTOR 47 KILO OHM 1/4W M,04/81 71'J•• 47K .1/4W <2> 
58 HL~ooos5oo-oo IC (SN74123Nl I C <SN74123N) (1) 

59 HL~oooo8oo-oo I C (SN7410N) IC (SN7410N) (1) 
59~A • HR•n126o1o•4o RESISTOR 100 KILO OHM 1/ZW A ,04/81 II:JJ71'f1'J?• (_2J 
59•8 • HR•0127050•30 RESISTOR 50 KILO OHM 1/2W A,04/81 11:JJ71'71'J?• (1) 

59~C • HR•0017022•20 RESISTOR 2,2 KILO OHM 1/4W A,04/81 71'J~· 2,2K 1/4~ ?~~t?? (1) 

59-D • HR·0017010•20 RESISTOR 1 KILO OHM 1/4W A,04/81 71'J·• 1K 1/4W ?~~t~? <Z> 
59-E .. HR•0017022•00 RESISTOR 22 OHM 1/4W A,04/81 71'J•• 22~-~ 1/4W ?;..~t?? (1) 
5Q-f • HT-0015500•00 TRANSISTOR 2SC1815 A,04/81 ~'};:..!.1•}.9 <ZSC1 R1 5•Y) (4) 
5Q•G • HC-0008200•00 CAPAC!TOR(33HF 16V) A_._04/81 J:J7":J' 33MF 16V 7•;:..~1' (1) 
s9-H * HC-0051800•00 CAPACITOR 22MF 16V A,04/81 J~f':J' 22Hf 16V 7•;..ni (1) 

60~H • HG•2674011•7P DIODE V03E A,04/81 ~·1'~- ~· (V03El (4) 
60 G5438~1oo-ooo PULSE MOTOR DRIVING CIRCIUT BOARD n•,~t-9 ?~·-•n•;.. 1 
60"'A • HT•0007800-00 TRANSISTOR (2SD560) A,04/81 ~5;,!./•}.SJ (2SD560) (4) 
60~8 * HL-0046100•00 IC PMH8713 A,04/81 I C (PMM8713) (1) 

60•C • HCR-401W10PO CAPACITOR 1Mf ZOOV C,07/82 HCR•401V10S2 ( 2) 
60~D • HC-0044800•00 CAPACITOR 1HF 50V C,07/82 HC•0011900•00 (1) 

60•E • HG~0005100•00 DIODE 1S1588 C,07/82 HG•0001500•00 (1) 
60-f • HG-0007100•00 DIODE 1R5G61 A,04/81 ~·1'~~ ~· (1R5GZ61) (4) 
60~G • HC-0012200•00 CAPACITOR 100MF 16V A,04/81 J;..f•;..' (1) 
60•1 • HC·0022sOO•OO CAPACITOR 1000Pf 5ov A,04/81 J:Jf';..' 1000PF 50V ~'}~':J? (2) 
60•1C • HR•0017010•30 CARBON fiLM RESISTOR 10K A,04/81 71'J•' 10K 1/4W ?;..~t?? <4> 
60~L * HR-0017022~10 RESISTOR 220 OHM 1/4W A,04/81 7'1'J•'I' lt!O~-~ 1/4W ?'J~ (4) 
61 GS403•100•0AA POWER SOUCE CIRCUIT BOARD ASH, f·;:.o~·:J .,\•;:.. ?! 1 
6? HC-0009700•00 CAPACITOR 100HF 10V J;..f";..' 100~f 10V- f•:J1J1' (1)' 

63 HG·0002600•00 DIODE SR3AH•4 ?•1':t-~· (SR3AH•4) ( 12) 
64 HC•0016900•DO CAPACITOR 220nMF 50V J:J7':J' 2200HF SOV 7':J1J1' ( 2) 
65 HC•Q015900•00 CERAMjC CAPACITOR J_Lf';:.o' 0_._1HF 5_0_V 1!5!':1? (1) 

61> HL-0016100•00 I c TA78005M I C (TA78005Ml (1) 

67 HC•0016800~00 CAPACITOR 4700Mf 1 6V J:J7';..' 4700Hf 16V 7°:J1J1' (1) 

- 16 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



48 

16. SOLNOID VALVE COMPONENTS 
m~#tlijf~ 

1-2 

55 

50 

1-

6 7 8 9 
I 
I 

10 11-12 13-14 
I I 

I I 
15-16 
/ 

~ / 

17 18 19 I 20-21 

·~~ 22 

25 

------26-27 

28 

-~~==\----~j~~~~J-~~--------- 29 
~~~~ ~~~~~~----------- 30 

31 

32 

34 33 

---------

-17-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. 1\ t> lt' Part Nu E. c. I 1\ Ill I. No. I l. .l~ 
.. ll't Dl·~cri pt ion " g. f{l'(j 
DD ·£:!(!'!t- Il fill : ( :,: 

1 GS785•100•000 RESISTANCE BASE PLATE iii•O•HJ- ~·rno(~ 1 
2 SS•6111010•SP SCREW 11/64•40 L• 9,5 t5~!1· 11/64-40 L•9,5 2 
3 GS027•100•000 SCREW 11/64•40 L•8 ~)I ~!I· 4 
4 WP•0450801•SD WASHER 4,5X10,0XO 8 t5,•b•~ 4,5X10XO,~ 4 
5 G5464•100•000 NUT 1':1~ 4 
6 HR•0082015•00 RESISTOR 15 OHM 60W 7'(J·· 15~-~ 6011 iii•O• 2 
7 G5037·100•000 START CYLINDER BASE PLATE !J ... •!J•J;;~·- ~. ?• '( 1 
8 G5016•100•00B START CYLINDER BRACKET !J ~· -!J•J::.o?•- ,.,,. ~ 1 
9 SM•6051202•TP SCREW M5X0,8 L•12 O':lb?J'tlt.•Jl,~ H5X0,8 L•12 1 

1 0 G5021·100•000 START CYLINDER D,02/81 !I~· •!J•J::.o?•- -10•A G5021•100•000•A CYLINDER A,02/81 !J'J;;J?•- D? 16X25) 1 
1 1 GHP•03524000 UNIVERSAL ElBOW MS Iluili• M5 1 
12 G5019•100•000 BARBED fiTTING JOINT n• -?• ., .. ;: 1 
13 G5273•100•000 CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE 21'? ~·J':I,bt?• 1 
14 SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64•40 L• 9,5 t5~!1· 11/64-40 L•9,5 2 
15 G!I274-100-000 CYLINDER HOLDING PIN ~)It• ;;J 1 
16 RE-0400000•1(0 SNAP RING 4 Eb"?hl? 4 2 
17 B7101•761•BAO MOTOR BASE ASH, ~-??•'( n 1 
18 G5756•100•0AO MOTOR CORD ASH, ~-? J-~· 1 
19 HTH·4380020S ORCINARY INDUCTION' MOTOR ASH, D ,02/80 ~-? n ( t!• ;;J'\" '() . 
19•A HTH•4223830Z MOTOR ASH, A,02/80 ~-? n 1 
20 SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64•40 L• 9, 5 t5~!J· 11/64-40 L,.9,5 6 
iP G)464-100-000 NUT t';l ~ 6 
22 G5463·100•000 STANO PLATE, REAR Sl•o(•t? ?!JO'(? ?!JO 1 
23 GHP-03525000 BUSHING PT 1/8-1'15 D,02/81 7''!1!12 PT1/8•M"i -
24 G5019•100•000 BARBED FITTING JOINT 11'·7• ., •• 7 16 
25 * G5503•100•000 SPEED CONTROLLER D,OZ/81 ;t.t•-~·J::.o~o-5 -25•A * PC•0105010•00 SPEED CONTR6LLER A 06/82 ;t.t• -~·J· ~o-'3 1 
Z5•B * PC•0105020•00 SPEED CONTROLLER A,06/82 ;t.t"-I"J::.o~o-5 6 
26 * G5521•100•000 SPEED CONTROLLER PLATE D,06/82 it•-~·J::.o~o-5 ~1)';1,19 -
27 * SH•6051002•SP SCREW MS L=10 D,06/82 O':lb?J'tlt.•~~ H5X0,8 L•10 -
28 * SH-6044052-TP SCREW M4 L•40 D,06/82 O':lh?J'tt.•~~ M4X0,7 L•40 -29 G5705•500•000 SOLENOID VALVE PLATE 7';:~!1•'\•::J'(? ~· 9• '( 1 
30 G5502•100•00B SOlENOID VALVE s;~;--.•::.o 7•;;~!J"'\'::J 6 
31 G5501·100•00B SOLENOID VALVF H,02/81 J;t;O •'\• J 7• ;;J!J' '\f J 4 
32 G5522•100•000 HOSE NIPPLE ill-;t.:';I7°1U 4 
33 G5703·500•000 SOLENOID VALVE PLATE D,02/81 ?:ill-Ill~· . 
33•A G5709•500•000 SOLENOID VALVE PLATE A,02/81 ?:iii· II!~· 1 
34 G5708•500•000 TEE D,02/81 '1··i:· ;t.f· . 
~~ G8013•250•000 TUBE N2 f2•7• 1 /4 1 

36 G5706•500•000 l•SHAPED PLATE D,OZ/81 M.7111.?~1J':I' Ltl• 9 . 
37 SH-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L•10 D,02/81 O':lh?7tt.• Ill~ H6 L•10 -
38 G5533•100•000 EXHAUST AIR fiLTER D,02/81 1\H 7-(111?• -
39 G5534•100•000 ElBOW D.02181 '('J'( Ill>t.• -
40 SH•6061002•TP SCREW M6 L•10 D, 02181 O':lb?J'ti!i• Ill~ H6 L•10 -
41 WP•0651001•SB WASHER H6 0,02/81 t5'1"b'~ EtJ••?RI M6 . 
42 G5704•500•000 3•WAY TEE D,OZ/81 ~- -
43 GS707·soo-ooo ELBOW H,02/81 :t7..IIllili' 2 
44 * G5260•100•000 UNIVERSAL TEE C,04/81 GHP•03524000 4 
45 65019•100•000 BARBED FITTING JOINT n• -7• ., •• 7 20 
46 G5774•100•0AO MAIN SWITCH CORD H;;J7..1':1f J-~· 1 

_4 7 G5755•100•0AO POWER ~OURCE CORD ASH 7•·,•2 J•~• _4P 1 
48 G5754•100•000 ELECTRIC UNIT 0,02/80 SI::J!J9•1 -
48•A G5754•100•00A ELECTRIC UNIT A,02/80 SI::J!J9'1 12P 1 
49 G5009•100•000 SCREW ~ )I.~!J· 2 
50 G5701•500•000 SOLENOID VALVE 3*" -7• :;J!J• .... :;J 1 
51 SM•6046052•TP SCREW M4 L•60 D,02/81 O':lb?Pt;t;•&~ M4X0,7 L•60 -
51•A * SH-6048052-TP SCREW M4 L•BO D 06/82 O':lh?J'tt.•~~ M4XOL7 L•80 -
52 65702•500•000 SOLENOID VALVE PLATE D,02181 ?:ili•JH• -
53 G5534•100•000 ELBOW D,02/81 '('J'( IRJ;Ii• -
54 G5535•100•DOO BUSHING D,02/81 7'';1!JJ . 
55 SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-4D L• 9,5 D,02/81 t5~~· 11/64•4D Lo:9,5 . 
55•A SM-6062502-SP SCREW M6 L=25 A,02/81 O':lb?,tt.·~~ M6 L•25 2 

- 17-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. 
No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
II 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
111 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
24.A 
25 
26 
27 
211 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
h 
3s 
36 

17. COVER & TABLE COMPONENTS 
11 /'- • 7-7 JL-fVH~ 

1- 2 

33 

32 

31 

36 

r 
30 29 28 27 26 

Note Part No. 
r.:Uc. c • Description DR 

G5333•5oo~ooo EXHAUST GUIDE PLATE 
S S·6111010~SP SCI!EW 11/64-40 L• 9, 5 
G5214oo500•000 DEVEICE COVER 
SH-6063012-CP SCI!EW 116 L•30 
G5203oo5Q0oo000 DEVICE COVER, RIGHT 
SH•60615AZ·TP SCI!EW 116 L•115 
G5319-500•000 BASE COVER, LOWER 
SS-7090710•Sl, SCI!EW 9/64•40 1..•6,8 
G5452•100-00F EHERGEtlCY SWITCH 
65452-100-00H STARTEil SWITCH 
G54 5 2-1oo-oo~e SET•BACIC SWITCH 
Gs7ft 2oo100•0AO DIGITAL SWITCH ASH, 
G5552- 5oo-ooo MANUAL/AUTO SWITCH 
G5551"500•000 SWITCH PANEL 
SIC•3482000·SC WOOD SCREW 0•4,8 L•20 
SS-1110840-SP SCI!EW 11164•40 L•8 
G5602- 5oo-ooo L•SHAPED PLATE 
SH·4041001•SN SCI!EW 114XO, 7 L•1 0 
WP-0430tiOO•SC WASHER 4,3X8X0,8 
G5601•sOO·OAO THIHAO BREAKAGE CONTROl, 
SM-6061552-SP SCI!EW H6 L•15 
WP•06s1001•SB WASHER H6 
NH-6060001-SE SCI!EW H6 
G55 Z2•100•0AO All! 'ILTER ASH, 
G552 2-1 00-0AO-A Ail! fiLTER ASM, 
65462-100-00A STAND PLATE, PJGHT 
G5752·'500•0CIO STAND Pl,AlE, FRONT 
SH-6061552-SP SCI!EW H6 Lo:15 
Gs461·1oo-ooo STAND PLATE, LEFT 
NH-6120003-S E NUT H12 
1111109•55z•OOO RUBBER CAP 
G5457•100•00B MACHINE STANO 
G57s1·?oo-ooo TABLE 
SS-611 010•SP SCI!EW 11/64-40 L• 9•5 
G54 53-1oo-ooo HAIN SWITCH 
G5454•100•00A Pll,OT LAMP 
B8108-552-0()0 ADJUSTING SCREW ASH, 

:3 - 4 5 -6 

7-8 

9 

\0 

II 

12 

\3 

14-15 

16 

17-18-19 

20 

21-22-23 

24 

25 

E. c. Amt. 
c ~ Req. 

~J!lf..l'l PR r(: t: 
, •• ~,~~21 n1~2~n·1~·1, 1 
t';~!J· 11/64-40 L<~ 9,5 2 
Y~fnn•- , 
6h~7U.• ~~~~ !16 L~3o 2 
Y-f =:••1.111•- 1 
6n~:n;~~·n.~ 1·16 L•115 2 
~~~?·!J~•9•1 ~?1.111'- 1 
"?J~t?~. !J· CV64-40 L= 6,8 2 
t~• 3-7~~ H';lf 1h 1 
!1~·- J.1"Jf ~~"J 1 
l!"H II' ·:•? J.1';1f !10 1 
7'!1''"' J.1"Jf ?; , 
!ll~'- 4' 1JT.lX;I,1';1f , 
:H':Ifii')IU 1 
"?l~t:?~!J· 0=4,8 L=20 1 
'17~~· 11/64-40 L•8 3 
ili'":I?J. LT.l' ?n• ~ 1 
1'\'J~!J· M4XO 7 L•HI 4 
t''1'1l') 4,3X8X0,8 4 

Bnx 1~•·~ '~!11?1!1•'3 m•"J?J. 1 
61.1?71ili'IU~ M6 Lm15 2 
t7'1'1.1'~ =:n••?IU M6 2 
0'!11.1?11~ M6 1n 2 

0,02/81 X7l:":1~1!'H .. 
A,OZ/81 Ul:'H ?=: 1. 0 

,.1.1'? J~1? ; •• 1 
9•1.1'? J~1??I 1 
61.1??1;1; 0 1~ ~ f·\6 1.,:>15 3 
9'1.1'? J~1? t?' IJ 1 
0'!11.1?11~ M12 3!Jl 4 .,.? '1'1I f1•~1 7' 4 
,.1.1'? 1 
7-7•11. 1 
t';~!J· 11/64•40 L• 9.5 3 
/H;J H'1f 1 
11'10'!1~7~7· 1 
f3•1!":1 ~~· n 4 

- 18-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS *51 

Part No . Pa11e Ref. Part No . Page Ref. Part No . Palle Ref . Pari No. Pa11e Ref. 

.n.• • No. .!L. • No. .!L. • No. .!L • J{ No. 

G5019•100•000 10 13 G5108•100•000 5 41 G5274•100-000 17 15 
EXCLUSIVE Pf<RTS " B" ~Ill $81. •s• G5019•100•000 1, 22 G5108•100·000 10 1 1 G5275•100·000 12 14 

82540-280-0AO 1 1 G5019•100•000 12 2 G5108·100•000 12 27 G5301•500·00A 9 27 

82543-?80-000 1 19 G5019•100•000 12 10 G5108•100·000 12 27 G5301•500·008 9 28 

82544-?80-00() 1 18 G5019•100•000 12 29 G5108•100·000•A 4 2•A G5302•500-00A 9 31 

82545-~80-000 1 2 G5019•100•000 17 12 G5108•100·000•A 5 41•A G5302•500·00B 9 32 

82548-280-000 1 5 G5019·100•000 17 24 G5108•100·000•A 10 11•A G5303·500-000 9 38 

82549-?80-000 1 6 G5019•100•000 17 45 G5108·100·000•A 12 27•A G5304•500·000 9 39 

82555-280-000 1 10 G5019•500•000 3 26 G5108•500•000 6 34 G5305•500•0AO 9 41 

82614-980-000 3 2 G502o-5oo-ooo 2 12•A G5109•500•000 6 18 G5306•500•000 9 42 

83520-280-000 3 7 G5021•100•00A 8 32 G5110·500•00A 4 31 G5307•100•000 8 23 
87101-761-RAO 17 17 G5021•100·00A•A 8 32•A G5110•500·00A 7 12 G5307•500·000 8 40 

88108•552-000 18 36 G5021•100•000 17 10 G5110•500·00B 4 32 G5308•500·000 8 28 

88109-552-000 18 30 G5021•100•000•A 17 10•A G5110•500·00B 7 13 G5309•500•00A 9 1 1 
G5024•100•000 14 28 G5111•500•000 6 24 G5309•500·008 9 12 

EXCLUSIVE PARTS "0" ~Ill ll!l.f'R •o• G5027•100•000 5 1 5 G5112•500·000 6 19 G5309•'iOO-OOC 9 13 

02304•982-AOO 2 10 G5027•100•000 6 5 G5113•100•000 13 1 1 G5309•500·000 9 14 

06110·555-BOO 14 23 G5027•100•000 7 2 G5114•500•000 5 5 G5309•500·00E 9 1 5 
G5027•100•000 11 3 G5115•500·000 5 3 G5309•500·00f 9 16 

EXCLUSIVE PARTS " E" Jll: ffl Jil.f'R •c G5029•100•000 3 . 14 G5116•100•000 4 26 G5309•500·00G 9 17 

E9613-50, -ooo 16 4 G5031•100•000 1 36 G5116·500·000 5 4 G5309•500-00H 9 18 

E9613•501·000 16 55 G5031•100•000 6 42 G5116·500·000 5 21 G5309•500•00J 9 19 
G5031•100•000 7 25 G5117•500·000 5 23 G5309•500•00K 9 20 

EXCLUSIVE PARTS "G" :Wffl ftll.f'R •a• G5031•100•000 7 47 G5118•500•000 5 17 G5309•500·00L 9 21 

GBC•02611000 14 22 G5031•100•000 1 1 4 G5119·500•000 5 24 G5309•500·00M 9 22 

GHP•03524000 5 26 G5031•100·000 1 1 13 G5120•500·000 5 2!1 G5309•500-00N 9 23 

0 GHP-03'>24000 5 42 G5037•100•000 17 7 G5120•500·000•A 5 28•A G5310•500•000 9 36 

GHP•03524000 6 3 G5038•100•000 4 27 G5121•500•000 5 12 G5311•500·000 9 43 

GHP•03524000 6 26 G5040•100•000 3 13 G5122•500•000 5 8 G5312•500·000 9 24 

GHP-03524000 7 1 5 G5051•500•000 2 8 G5123•500•000 5 29 G5313•500·000 9 26 

GHP•03524000 8 34 G5051•500•000 6 1 1 G5124•500·000 5 18 G5314•500·000 9 35 

GHP•03524000 10 12 G5052•100•000 6 29 G5125·500•000 5 9 G5315•500·000 9 2 

GHP•03524000 1 1 21 G5052•100•000 7 17 G5126•500·000 4 15 G5316•500·000 9 10 

GHP•03524000 12 9 G5052•100•000 1 1 19 G5127•500·000 5 10 G5317•500·000 9 8 

GHP•03524000 12 28 G5052•100•000•A 6 29•A G5128•500·000 4 17 G5318•500-000 9 9 

GHP•03524000 17 1 1 G5052•100•000•A 7 17•A G5129-~oo-ooo 4 9 G5319•'i00-000 18 7 

GHP•03525000 8 33 G5052•100•000•A 1 1 19•A G5130•500·000 5 30 G5320•500•000 13 16 

GHP•03525000 17 23 G5052•500•000 2 5 G5131•500•000 5 35 G5321•500•000 13 15 

G5002·500·000 2 39 G5053•500•000 2 40 G5132•500-000 5 36 G5322•500·000 8 25 

G5003•100·000 3 15 G5054•500•000 6 48 G5133•500·000 5 32 G5323•500·000 9 29 

G5003•500·000 2 42 G5055•500•000 6 1 G5134•500·000 5 33 G5324•500•000 8 2 
G5004•500·000 3 20 G5056·500•000 6 49 G5135·500·000 5 14 G5325•500·000 8 1 

G5005•500·000 3 18 G5056·500•000•A 6 49•A G5136•500•000 5 44 G5326•500·000 8 21 

G5006·500-000 1 9 G5057•500•000 6 47 G5137•500·000 5 40 G5327•500•000 8 18 

G5007•500-000 1 7 G5058·500•000 6 7 G5138•500•000 5 38 G5328•500•000 8 1 1 

G5008•500·000 1 4 G5058•500•000 7 28 G5139•500•0A0 4 14 G5329•500•000 8 12 

G5009·100·000 6 10 G5058•500•000 7 35 \i5140-500-000 4 13 G5330•500·000 8 16 

G5009·100•000 8 15 G5058•500•000 1 1 11 G5141 -soo-ooo 4 10 G5331•500•000 8 13 

G5009·100·000 9 7 G5059•200•000 4 7•A G5186·100•000 10 9 G5332•500•000 8 17 

G5009·100·000 12 33 G5059•'i00•000 1 20 G5193•100•000 6 21 G5333•500-000 18 1 

G5009•100•000 12 34 G5060•200•000 4 22•A G5193·100•000 7 7 G5334•500•0A0 8 22 

G5009•100·000 12 38 G5060•500•000 3 23 G5193·100•000 1 1 10 G5335•500·000 8 7 

G5009•100·000 12 42 G5061•500•000 3 1 G5195·100•000 1 1 8 G5336•500-000 8 31 

G5009·100·000 13 27 G5062•500•000 2 17 G5201•500•000 7 27 G5337•500·000 9 5 

G50!19•100•000 14 24 G5063•500•000 2 20 G5202·500•000 7 22 G5338•500•000 8 8 

G5009·100·000 14 31 G5064•500•000 2 23 G5203•500·000 18 5 G5339•500•000 8 10 

G5009·100•000 17 49 G5065•500•000 2 18 G5204•500·000 7 44 G5340•500•000 8 42 

G5009•SOO·OOO 1 12 G5066•500•000 4 3 G5205-50o-ooo 7 30 G$371•100·000 7 43 

G501o-soo-ooo 1 8 G5067•500•000 4 22 G5206·500•000 7 33 G5373•100•000 7 40 

G5011·500·000 1 24 G5068•500•000 4 7 G5207·500·000 7 49 G5383•100·000 7 42 

G5012•100•000 2 37 G5069•500•000 4 23 G5208•500·000 7 1 G5401•500•000 1 1 2 

G5012·100·000 6 8 G5070•500•000 4 5 G5209·500•000 7 10 G5402•500•000 1 1 7 

G5012•100·000 7 38 G5071•500•000 4 24 G521o-soo-ooo 7 8 G5403•100•0AA 16 61 

G5012•50(l·OOO 1 23 G5089•100•000 1 34 G5211•500•000 7 9 G5403•500•000 1 1 25 

G5013-500·000 , 22 G5089•100•000 2 7 G5212•500•000 7 3 G5404•500·000 12 46 

G5014·500·000 , 28 G5089•100•000 6 44 G5213·500•000 7 4 G5405•500-000 10 8 

G5015-100·000 6 45 G5089•100•000 7 24 G5214•500•000 18 3 G5406•500•000 1 1 23 
G5015•500•000 1· 13 G5089•100•000 7 46 G5215•500•000 10 32 G5407•500·000 , 1 18 

G5016•100·00B 17 8 G5089•100•000 1 1 6 G5216•500•000 10 34 G5408•500•00A 1 1 26 

G5016•500·00A 2 14•A G5089•100•000 , 1 15 G5257•100•000 13 12 G5408•500•00B 11 27 

G5016•500•000 2 14 G5094•100•0AO , 21 G5258•100·000 13 19 G5408•500·00C 1 1 28 

G5017•500·000 2 13 G5101•500•000 6 37 G5260·100•000 17 44 G5408•500•00D 1 1 29 

G5018·500·000 2 12 G5102•500•000 6 30 G5263•100•000 12 4 G5408•500·00E 1 1 30 

G5019·100·000 4 1 G5103•500•000 6 33 G5270•100•000 12 7 G5408•500•00f 1 1 31 

G5019•100-000 5 27 G5104•'i00•000 6 28 G5270•100·000•A 12 7•A G5408•500•00G 11 32 

G5019•100•000 5 43 G5105•500•000 6 16 G5273•100•000 7 18 G5408•500•00H 1 1 33 
G5019•100·000 6 4 G5106•500•000 6 25 G5273•100•000 12 13 G5408•500·00J 1 1 34 

G5019·100·000 6 27 G5107·500•000 4 36 G5273·100•000 17 13 G5408•500·00K 1 1 35 

G5019·100·000 7 16 G5108•100·000 4 2 G5274•100•000 7 20 G5408•500•00L 1 1 36 

G5019•100•000 8 35 G5108•100·000 5 41 G5274•100·000 1 2 1 1 G5408•500•00M 1 1 37 

- 19-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS *51 

Part No Page Ref Part No. Page Ref. Par t No Page Ref Part No. Page Ref 

.H. a No .H.. J( No. .H.. • No .H.. J( No. 

G54 0 8- ~ 00·00N 11 38 G5534·100·000 17 39 itc-oo111 oo-oo 16 35 NS•6o9n310•SP 12 41 

G5409-~00·000 13 32 G5534•100•000 17 53 HC•0017200·00 16 30 NS•6090310•SP 14 8 

G541o-~oo-ooo 11 39 G5535•1 00-000 17 54 HC-0017300•00 16 33 NS•6150310•SP 1 32 

G5411·500·000 11 42 G5551·500·000 18 14 HC•0022500·00 16 60-1 NS•61504,30•SP 3 3 

G5412-~0o-ooo 13 9 G5552·500·000 18 13 HC•0044800·00 16 60·0 

G5413•1 OO·OAD 16 38 G5554·500·0A0 14 33 HC•0051800·00 16 59·H t!' :..-

G5413•500•000 13 29 G5555·500·0A0 14 12 HG•0002600·00 16 63 
PIN 

G5414•500·000 13 8 G5556•500·0AO 14 32 HG•0002800•00 16 42 PS•0300102•KO 3 19 

G5415·500·000 10 26 G5557•500·0A0 14 1 1 HG•000~100•00 16 56 PS•0300102•K0 9 34 

G5416-~oo-ooo 10 2 G5558•50C'•OAO 14 10 HG•0005100·00 16 60•E PS•0300242•KO 7 31 

G5417•500-000 10 3 G5559·500·0A0 14 16 HG-0007100·00 16 60•f PS•0300242•KO 11 16 

G5418-~oo-ooo 12 36 G5560•500•0AO 14 17 HG•0009100·00 16 11 PS•0400322•KP 10 31 

G5419•500·000 12 37 G5561-~00•0A0 14 18 HG•0009100•00 16 41 

G5420•500·000 13 20 G5569•100•000 2 12 HG•2674011•7P 16 60•H SNAP RING .tl:: ....... 
G5422•500• 000 10 23 IJ5601-100-000 6 41 HL•0000400·00 16 3 RE•0300000•KO 4 25 

G5423·500·000 10 5 G5601•500·0A0 18 20 HL•0000400·00 16 53 RE·030nOOO•KO 5 45 

G5424-~00· 0 00 10 20 G5602•500·000 18 17 HL•0000800·00 16 5 RE•0300000•KO 10 19 

G5425·500-000 10 6 1i5603-500-000 2 34 HL•0000800•00 16 59 RE-0300000-KO 12 25 

G5426•500·000 10 24 G5604•500•000 2 2 HL•0000900·00 16 2 RE-0400000·KO 6 2 
G5427·500•000 10 25 G5605•500·000 6 13 HL•0001400·00 16 48 RE-0400000·KO 6 35 

G5428•500·000 10 16 G5606•500·000 6 9 HL•0001700•00 16 8 RE-0400000-KO 6 46 

G5429•500·000 12 40 G5607·500·0A0 2 36 HL•0002100•00 16 49 RE-0400000·KO 7 21 

G5430·100·00A 14 26 G5608•500•0AO 2 4 HL•0005500·00 16 58 RE•0400000•KO 8 9 

G5430•100·008 14 27 G5613•500·000 2 29 HL•0005600•00 16 6 RE.o4ooooo-Ko 8 41 

G5430•500·000 13 26 G5614•500·000 2 28 HL•0016100·00 16 66 RE.0400000·KO 10 10 

G5431•500·000 12 3 G5615·500·000 2 24 HL•0025600·00 16 7 RE•0400000•KO 12 12 

G5432•500·000 12 35 G5616·500·000 2 31 HL•002~700·00 16 9 RE-o4ooooo-Ko 17 16 

G543 3•500·0AA 13 5 G5617-~oo-ooo 2 26 HL•0025800•00 16 51 RE-o5ooooo-Ko 6 20 

G5433•500•0AB 13 6 G561s-soo-ooo 2 27 HL•0046100•00 16 60•8 RE-0500000·KO 11 9 

G5433·500•0AC 13 7 G5701•500•000 17 50 HR-0017010·20 16 59·0 RE-0500000-00 7 6 

G5433·500·0AO 13 4 G5702·500·000 1 7 52 HR•0017010•30 16 60•K 

G5434•100· 000 14 4 G5703•500•000 17 33 HR-0017022-00 16 59-E HINGE SCREW I'S: ;t. -;; 
G5434•500•00A 13 2 G5704•500•000 17 42 HR-0017022.10 16 60-L so-0600452-TP 1 17 

G5434•S00-008 13 3 G5705-500·000 17 29 HR•0017022•20 16 59•C SD•0790433•TP 1 31 

G5435·100•000 14 13 G5706•500·000 17 36 HR-0075130-30 16 28 

G5435·500•000 13 1 G5707-~oo-ooo 17 43 HR•0075147•30 16 23 SCREW ;t.-;; 

G5436•100·000 14 30 G5708·500·000 17 34 HR•0075165•20 16 15 SK•348?000•SC 18 15 

G5436·500•000 12 6 G5709·100·0A0 9 1 HR-0075187.30 16 26 SH•1050751•SC 9 33 

G5437•100·0AO 16 43 G5709·500·000 17 33•A HR-0075191-30 16 18 SH•4030501•SN 14 1 

G5437•500·000 10 15 G5751·100•000 14 7 HR-0075205-20 16 27 SH•4031001•SN 14 5 

G5438·100·000 16 60 G5751·500·000 18 32 HR-007~210-20 16 16 SH•4o31001•SN 14 14 

G5438•500·000 12 8 G5752•500·000 18 26 HR-0075243•30 16 21 SM•4041001•SN 18 18 

G5439·100·000 16 44 G5754·100-00A 17 48•A HR•007~249•20 16 17 SH•4861401•SC 2 9 

G5439· 500·000 12 43 G5754•100•000 14 25 HR.007'i365-20 16 25 SM•4861401•SC 6 12 

G5440•S00-000 13 30 G5754•100·000 17 48 HR-007~590-20 16 24 SH•4861401•SC 8 14 

G5441• 500•000 13 23 G5755·100•0A0 17 47 HR-0075698-20 16 20 SH•4861601•SC 1 35 

G5442· 500·000 13 24 G5756·100·0AO 17 18 HR•0075910•20 16 22 SH•4861601•SC 2 3 

G5443•500·000 12 31 G5774•100•0A0 17 46 HR-0082015-00 17 6 SM•4861601•SC 7 23 

G5444•500·000 12 30 G5775·100·000 14 21 HR-0126010-40 16 59.A SM•4861601•SC 7 45 

G5446•500·000 10 21 G5781•100·0A0 14 9 HR-0127050-30 16 59.8 SH•4861601•SC 11 5 

G5447-soo-ooo 1 2 1 G5782•100-0AO 18 12 HR-1211101-61 16 54 SH•4861601•SC 11 14 

G5447•500-000•A 12 1•A G5785•100•000 17 1 HR-1211102-61 16 46 SM•486?501•SP 6 43 

G5448·500·000 10 14 G5801·500·000 4 11 HR-1211473-61 16 57 SH•6041402•TN 8 19 

G5448·500·000 1 2 23 G5802•500·000 4 19 HR-1211561-61 16 14 SM•6044052•TP 17 28 

G5449-~00·000 10 18 G5853•'i00·000 8 30 HR-2224101·61 16 13 SM•6046052•TP 17 51 

(;5449-500-000 12 24 G5854-~oo-ooo 8 5 HR-2224302-51 16 45 SH•604R052•TP 17 51•A 

G5452·100·00f 18 9 G5855-~0o-ooo 2 35 HR-2224302-61 16 19 SH•6051002•SP 6 15 

G5452•100·00H 18 10 G5855·500·000 9 30 HR-2324102-61 16 40 SH•6051002•SP 7 34 

G5452•100·00K 18 11 G5856·500·000 10 4 HR-2324472-61 16 12 SH•6051002•SP 17 27 

G5453•100·000 18 34 G5856•500•000 10 7 HT-0007800-00 16 60-A SM·6051202•TP 17 9 

G5454•100·00A 18 35 G5859·500•000 3 9 HT•OOOR300·00 16 1 0 SH•6051552•SP 12 47 

G5457·100·00B 18 31 G8013•250·000 17 35 HT-0010700•00 16 39 SM•6o51602•TP 4 8 

G5461·100-000 18 28 HT•0015500•00 16 59-f SH•6051602•TP 5 1 

G5462 • 100·00A 18 25 ELECTRON PARTS • ·'HliJl. SH•6051602•TP 5 6 

G5463·100·000 17 22 HCR•401W10PO 16 60•C EXCLUSIVE PARTS "M" :W:fflfHIJl, •M• SM•6051602•TP 5 13 

G5464•100·000 12 19 HC•0004500•00 16 32 HAT•80143TOO 14 29 SH•6051602•TP 9 3 

G5464•100·000 12 21 HC•0007700•00 16 36 MAT•811 51TOO 14 20 SH•605?002•TP 5 16 

G5464·100·000 17 5 HC•0007800•00 16 29 MTH•4223830Z 17 19•A SH•6052002•TP 5 34 

G5464•100·000 17 21 HC•OOOR200•00 16 59-G MTH•43 8 0020S 17 19 SH•6052002•TP 7 5 

G5501·100·00B 17 31 HC•0009700·00 16 31 SH•6052002•TP 8 6 

G5501•500·0AO 14 3 HC•0009700•00 16 62 NUT 7 '/ ~ SH•6052002•TP 1 1 17 

G5501·500-0AO•A 14 3•A HC-0012200·00 16 60•G NM•6050001·SC 13 13 SM•605?002•TP 12 45 

G5502•100·00B 17 30 HC-0013300•00 16 47 NH•6060001·SE 2 16 SM•6052502•SP 4 35 

G5502•500·0A0 16 1 HC-001 ~'1900·00 16 34 NM•6060001•SE 18 23 SM•6o525o2•SP 8 4 

G5503·100•000 17 25 HC-0014600·00 16 52 NH•6061')003•SC 5 37 SM•6o52502•SP 13 14 

G5521•100·000 17 26 HC•0014800•00 16 50 NH•6080001•SC 3 11 SM•6054052•TP 4 34 

G5522•100·0AO 18 24 HC•001~800•00 16 37 NH•6080001•SC 4 30 SM•6061002•TP 17 37 

G5522•100-0AO•A 18 24•A HC•0015900•00 16 65 NH•6080001•SC 6 23 SH•6061002•TP 17 40 

G5522 • 100•000 17 32 HC-0016800•00 16 67 NM•6120003•SE 18 29 SM•60615A2•TP 18 6 

G55 33·100· 0 00 17 38 HC•0016900•00 16 64 NS•6090310·SP 3 6 SM•6061552•SP 6 14 

PC•0105010•00 17 25•A 
PC•010'i020•00 17 25•11 

- 20-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS *51 

Part No Page Ref Part No Page Ret Part No Page Ref Part No Page Ref 

o~~.a }:{ No o~~.a }:{ No o~~.a J!t No oH.a Jl No 

5H•6061552•5P 6 17 55•7o9o71o•SL 7 48 
5H•6061552•5P 9 45 55•7o9o71 o·SL 8 3 
&H•6061552•5P 18 21 55•7090710•5L 8 20 
5H•6061552•5P 18 27 55•7090710•5L 10 22 
5H•606?002•TP 3 21 55•7o9o710-5L 12 17 
5H•606?002•TP 4 12 55•7090710-SL 12 26 
5H•6062002•TP 6 32 55•7o9o71o•5L 12 44 
5H•606t'002•TP 6 39 55•7090710•5L 14 19 
5H•606?002•TP 7 32 55•7090710•SL 18 8 
5H•6062002·TP 10 27 55•7090710•5P 8 26 
5H•606?502·5P 17 55•A 55·7090920•5P 8 27 
5H•6063012•CP 5 20 55•7091110•5P 3 4 
5H•6063012•CP 11 3 55•7110710-SP 2 1 
5H•6063012•CP 18 4 55•711n710•5P 2 6 
5H•608?0A2•TP 7 41 55•7110840•5P 9 37 
5H•6082002•5H 6 22 55•7110910-sP 9 6 
5H•6083542-CH 8 39 55•7111110-TP 13 22 
5H•6083542•CH 10 28 55•7111410•5P 1 33 
5H•6088502•TP 3 8 55•7111410-SP 2 33 
5H•6089502•TP 3 12 55•7111410•5P 12· 5 
5H•8060602•TP 5 2 55•7111410•SP 12 20 
5H•8060602•TP 5 22 55•7111410•SP 12 39 
SH•8060602•TP 6 38 55•7120910•5P 1 3 
5H•8060602•TP 10 1 55•7120910•5P 1 25 
55•1110821•TP 1 14 55•7150740•5P 2 25 
S5•1110821•TP 11 41 55•7150740·5P 5 25 

0 
55•11-10840•5P 13 31 55•8090710•5P 13 18 
S5•1110840•5P 18 16 S5•8150510·5P 9 44 
55•4080610•5P 2 30 5S•8150810•SP 2 14•8 
55•4o8o610•5P 2 32 55•815n810•5P 4 16 
55•4080610•5P 2 38 5S•81511810•SP 4 20 
55·4080610•5P 6 6 55•8150810•5P 8 36 
S5•4080610•5P 7 29 55•8150810•5P 11 1 
55·4080610•5P 7 36 55•815o810•5P 11 24 
55•4080610•5P 7 39 55•8150810•5P 13 17 
SS•4080610•5P 8 24 55·8151550•5P 7 37 
S5•4080610•5P 9 40 55·8151550•5P 10 33 
55•4080610•5P 11 12 55·9150710-TP 1 26 
S5•4o8o61o•5P 13 25 55·9151740-CP 1 29 
55•6o6o22o•SP 4 33 55•9660940•5P 1 11 
55•6060220•5P 7 14 55•9660940•5P 1 16 
55•6080410•5P 5 39 
55·6o8o41o•5P 11 40 WASHER Jmli: 
5S•6111010•5P 3 16 WP•0371016•5P 3 5 
55•6111010•5P 4 4 WP•0430800•5C 18 19 
5S·6111010•5P 4 21 WP-0450801•50 3 17 
55•6111010•5P 5 31 WP•0450801•50 3 25 
55•6111010•5P 6 36 WP•0450801•50 12 16 
55•6111010•SP 7 19 WP•0450801•SO 17 4 
55·6111010•5P 9 37 WP•0561616•5C 9 4 
55•6111010•5P 10 17 WP•0621016•50 1 30 
55•6111010•SP 11 20 WP•0651001•58 2 15 
55•6111010•5P 12 15 WP•0651001•58 2 21 
5S•6111010•5P 12 18 WP•0651001•58 3 22 
S5•6111010•5P 12 22 WP•0651001•58 6 40 
55-6111010•5P 12 32 WP•0651001•58 9 46 
S5•6111010•5P 13 21 WP•0651001•58 17 41 
S5•6111010•5P 13 28 WP•0651001•58 18 22 
55•6111010•5P 17 2 WP•0651056•5D 1 27 
55•6111010•5P 17 14 WP•0841600•0E 6 31 
55•6111010•5P 17 20 WP•0851216•5C 10 30 
55•6111010•5P 17 55 WP•0851846•5C 3 9 
55•6111010•5P 18 2 WP•0851846•SC 4 29 
55•6111010•5P 18 33 WP•0851846•5C 8 37 
55•7090510•5L 1 15 W5•0310002•1CN 14 2 
55•7o9o51o•SL 2 19 WS•0310002•1CN 14 6 
55•7090510-SL 2 22 W5•0310002•1CN 14 1 5 
55·7o9o51o·5L 5. 7 W5•0822010•1(P 3 10 
SS-7090510•5L 5 11 W5•0822010•1(P 4 28 
S5•7090510•5L 5 19 W5•0822010•1(P 8 38 
S5·7o9o51 o-SL 8 29 WS•0822010•1(P 10 29 
55 .. 7o9o51o•SL 13 10 
55•7090510•5P 9 25 
5S-7o9o71o•SL 2 , 1 
55·7o9o71o-SL 2 41 
55•7090710•5L 3 24 
55•7o9n710•SL 4 6 
55•709071 O•SL 4 18 
55·7o9o71o•SL 7 11 
55•7090710•SL 7 26 

- 21 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TOKYO JUKI INDUSTRIAL CO .. LTD. 
Bustness Off tee .2 3 3. Kabukt-cho 1 -chome ShmJuku -ku, Tokyo, Japan 

Cnble Addr.,, JUKI TOKYO 

Telex 22967 232 2301 
Telephone I a kyo 205 11 8 8 1 Hl9 11 90 

il 
lliti!!EMIII&nil;w:l 

I· II · 'f 1;•: f,j;,,l!j ~, j ,j I!P(llfl 8 7l 2 /ll TEL 480 llll ),: 1\: 

9'182 

Printed in Japan From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




